Allied Banky Lick

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)
EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be

| Sr. | | TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE | rvice Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING | |
|--------------|------------|--|---|-------------------|
| No. | | Description | (Jan- Jun 2024) | PL Category (T24) |
| | | TANCES | | |
| 1 | | nce of Fresh Instruments | Dablita Assessed | |
| | (a) | Issuance of Allied Banker Cheque (ABC) Payable at any Branch in Pakistan | Debit to Account: Flat Rs. 400 | |
| | | | | |
| | | | Against Cash: 0.20%, Minimum Rs.1250/- | |
| | | | O.E.O.O., William No. 1.E.O.O. | |
| | | | Note | 52113 |
| | | | The charges for making the instrument for payment of fee dues in favour of educational institutions, i.e HEC | |
| | | | /Board etc. not to exceed 0.50% of fee /dues amount or Rs.25/- per instrument (including FED) whichever is | |
| | | | less. | |
| | | | | |
| | (b) | Issuance of Call Deposit Receipt | Issued by Debit to Account: Rs.150/- Flat | |
| | | | | |
| | | | Issued Against Cash Rs. 1500 Flat | |
| | | | 10. 1000 Flor | 52067 |
| | | | Note | 32007 |
| | | | The charges for making the instrument for payment of fee dues in favour of educational institutions, i.e HEC /Board etc. not to exceed 0.50% of fee /dues amount or Rs.25/- per instrument (including FED) whichever is less. | |
| | | | , | |
| | | | | |
| 2 | Cano | ellation of Instruments | | |
| _ | (a) | Cancellation of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Call Deposit Receipt/Allied Banker Cheque | Cancellation of Instrument For Account holder | |
| | (a) | (ABC) | Rs.425- Flat | |
| | | Payable at any Branch or Payable at Issuing branch | Issued Against Cash | |
| | | | Rs.600/- (Flat) (Account Holders & walk-in-customer) | 52106 |
| | | | | 52107 |
| | | | Note: The charges for cancellation of instruments issued for payment of fee dues in favour of educational institutions, i.e., HEC | 52114 |
| | | | /Board etc. not to exceed 0.50% of fee /dues amount or Rs.25/- per instrument (including FED) whichever is less. | |
| | | | | |
| 3 | Issua | nce of Duplicate Instruments | | |
| | (a) | Issuance of Duplicate Call Deposit Receipt/Allied Banker Cheque (ABC) | Duplicate Issuance for account holder | |
| | | | Rs.425- Flat Issued Against Cash | |
| | | | Rs. 600/- Flat | |
| | | | (Account Holders & walk-in-customer) | For ABC- 5211 |
| | | | Note | For CDR- 5211 |
| | | | The charges for issuance of duplicate instrument issued for payment of fee dues in favour of educational institutions, i.e., HEC /Board etc. not to exceed 0.50% of fee /dues amount or Rs.25/- per instrument (including FED) whichever is less. | |
| | | | The order of the to divide district factor and an artificial particular (moraling file) missions in too. | |
| ote ecove | ery of cha | rges under Cash Management or any other arrangement shall be subject to agreement. | | |
| | | nnce of SBP/NBP Instruments & RTGS | | |
| - | (a) | Issuance of SBP/NBP Cheque on Customer's Request. | Rs.500/- per cheque | 52065 |
| | (b) | Transfer of fund of Rs.1,000,000/- & above through Real Time Gross Settlement | FUNDS OUTFLOW | 32003 |
| | (5) | (RTGS) System - MT 103 Facility | | |
| | | | Days Transaction time SBP Charges ABL Share of RTGS Charges Per Trans.Charges Monday From 9.00 AM to 1.00 PM Rs .200 Rs .20 Rs .20/- | |
| | | | to From 1.00 PM to 3.00 PM Rs.300 Rs.30 Rs.30/- | |
| | | | Friday From 3.00 PM to 3.45 PM Rs.500 Rs.50 Rs.550/- | |
| | | | FUNDS INFLOW No Charge | =c |
| | | | | 52121 |
| | | | Note: RTGS charges payable to SBP are not Negotiable | |
| | | | | |
| | | | * As per rule FED/ST is applicable only on ABL's share of RTGS charges | |
| | | | | |
| | (0) | Transfer of fund of Rs.100,000/- & above through Real Time Gross Settlement | FUNDS OUTFLOW | |
| | (c) | (RTGS) System - MT 102 Facility | | |
| | | | <u>Days</u> <u>Receipt of RTGS Request</u> <u>SBP Charges</u> <u>ABL share of RTGS charges</u> <u>Per Trans. Charges</u> Monday | |
| | | Maximum 10 Payment Instructions in one MT 102 | to From 9:00 AM to 3:45 PM Rs. 25/- Rs. 25/- Rs. 50/- | |
| | | | Friday | |
| | | | <u>FUNDS INFLOW</u> | |
| | | | No Charge | 50404 |
| | | | Note: | 52121 |
| | | | RTGS charges payable to SBP are not Negotiable | |
| | | | | |
| | | | * As per rule FED/ST is applicable only on ABL's share of RTGS charges | |
| | | | Note:- RTGS charges are suspended as per SBP diretives till further instructions | |
| | 1 | 1 | | 1 |

AlliedBanky Lict

Page 2

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)

EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024

(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)

| | | | charged in addition to the Se | rvice Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) | |
|----------|----------|--|---|--|-------------------|
| Sr. | | TYPE OF TRANSACTION/SERVICE ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING Description (application) (a | | | |
| No. | <u> </u> | Description | | (Jan- Jun 2024) | PL Category (T24) |
| 5 | | | nline Transactions | | |
| | (a) | Cash Witho | | | |
| | | (i) | Through Cheque | Free | 52014 |
| | | | | | |
| | | (ii) | Biometric Cash Transactions over the Counter without Cheque. (per day Per CNIC transactions) | Free | |
| | | | i ei civic transactions) | | 52014 |
| | | | | | 32014 |
| | | | | | |
| | (b) | Cash Depos | sit | Free | 52015 |
| | (c) | Account to | Account Transfer | Free | 52112 |
| | (d) | | | a) Within City - Free | |
| | (u) | | | a) Within City - Free | |
| | | | | b) Intercity - 0.10 %, Minimum Rs. 425/- | |
| | | Chagua / In | strument deposit for Clearing / | | |
| | | | y Remote Branch | Maximum Rs. 2,000/- | 52116 |
| | | | , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Note: | |
| | | | | No Charges on collection of ABL's Dividend Warrants on ABL's shareholders maintain account with ABL. | |
| | | | | • | |
| | (e) | Inter Bank F | Fund Transfer (IBFT) from branch counter | Rs. 500/- Flat for transfer from A/C but free for Allied Islamic Business Plus Account | |
| | (-/ | (Maximum s | single transfer of Rs. 500,000) | | 52027 |
| | (f) | Pay Anyone | through Branch Counter (Fund Transfer from Allied Account to any | Rs. 250/- | |
| | | person's Ch | IIC) | | |
| | | Commission | | | |
| | | | ITER OF CREDIT (ILC) | | |
| 1 | | | Credit (ILC) | | |
| | (a) | ILC Openin | g Services Charges - Annual Business | | |
| | | Upto Rs 5 | 0 Million | | |
| | | Exceeding F | Rs. 50 Million up to Rs 75 Million | 0.40% per quarter or part thereof | |
| | | Exceeding F | Rs. 75 Million up to Rs 100 Million | 0.35% per quarter or part thereof | |
| | | Above Rs 1 | 00 Million | 0.30% per quarter or part thereof Negotiable per quarter | |
| | | | | Negotiable per quarter | |
| | | Note | | Minimum Rs.2000/- per LC | |
| | | i) Negotiable | Rates are approved by Chief IBG and RMG | · | 52328 |
| | | | annual volume to be ascertained and approved by Chief IBG. | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | |
| | | of shortfall i | nent letter from customer for paying difference in commission arising out n business commitment should be obtained & placed on record. Copy of | | |
| | | | It letter of each customer will be handed over to Trade Factory for | | |
| | | Monitoring a | and any difference in commission will be recovered at the end of the year. | | |
| | | Any waiver i | in this regard will be given by the CEO. | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 2 | | ndment Cl | narges | | |
| | (a) | | | Rs.1500/- (Flat) per instance | |
| | | Without inc | rease in amount /extension in period of shipment. | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52328 |
| | | | | The approach of operating continuous of the good of the first in occidents. | |
| | (b) | 1 | | Rs.1500/- (Flat) per instance Plus service charges as mentioned at Sr. # B (1) (a) above | |
| | ,5, | | | | 1 |
| | | Involving inc | crease in amount and/or extension in period of shipment. | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52328 |
| | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | | Commission to be recovered from the date of last expiry of LC until new expiry date of LC at rates applicable in case of | |
| | | | | opening of fresh LC as mentioned at Sr. # B (1)(a) above. | 1 |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1 |
| | | | | Revalidation service charges will be charged on acceptance by the applicant to submission of documents against expired | |
| 3 | Reva | validation (Extension in period after ILC expiry) | | LCs negotiating /opening bank's counters. | 52306 |
| ľ | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 02000 |
| | | | | in to applicable Dispatch / Continuitication Charges as per talliful 3 ection in. | 1 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Rs 1000/- (Flat) per instance | |
| 4 | Canc | ellation ch | narges. | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52346 |
| _ | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 02010 |
| | - | | | Tourist and the second state and a second state of the transfer of the transfe | |
| | | | | Transfer service charges at the rates applicable in case of opening of fresh LC as mentioned at Sr. # B (1)(a) above. | 1 |
| | | | | Plus LC revalidation charges as mentioned at Sr. # B (3), if the expired LC is revalidated along with its transfer to a new | |
| 5 | Trans | sfer Comn | nission | beneficiary | 52306 |
| _ | | | | | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | |
| | | | | | |

AlliedBankj Lizet

Documentary

Express Collection through IBR

(c)

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)

FFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024

(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING PL Category (T24) 6 Bills Under ILC - Opening End Bills Under Sight ILC - Approved Finance Facility - Payment Against Documents (PAD amount net of cash margin) Commission - If bill is retired (paid) within 3 days from the date of No Commission sement to the neociatino bank.

Commission - I bit is retired (paid) after 03 days from the date of payment to the neociating bank.

Profit to be recovered on Approved Finance Facility - PAD amount (NET OF CASH MARSIN) - held since opening of ILC or before negotiation of 0.25 % of the bill amount to be added in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale. In case of Approved Limit:
Profit at approved rate to be applied from the date of debit to PAD lodgement till the date of retirement, after adjustment of cash margin, if any, Profit to be added in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale (iii) (b) Bills Under Usance ILC - Acceptance
(i) Commission - if Bill is paid on due date a) Service charges Rs. 1000 Flat per bill. (if realized within LC validity) b) Service charges @ 0.10% per month or part thereof. Minimum Rs. 1000 per bill from the date of expiry of LC (if bill realized after LC validity) 52343 Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (c) If bill is not paid on due date.

(i) Profit - If bill is not paid on due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility [i.e. LC is opened under MMFA or Agency only]. in Addition to above charges at point B 6 (b) (i), Profit from the due date of the bill till the date of maturity of approve finance . Profit to be added in the purchase price of asset as the time of sale as per terms of approved Limit Charity - If bill is not paid on due date, i.e, LC not paid through Approved In Addition to above charges at point B 6 (b) (i), Charity to be recovered as per approved terms. 7 Bills Under ILC - Negotiating End
(a) Bills Under Sight ILC
(i) Service Charges 0.55% Minimum Rs. 800/- (irrespective of the amount of LC) (to be included in the Murabaha price) Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any. 52343 Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Profit - if LC paid through approved finance facility a) Profit to be added in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale, as per terms of Approved Limit. Rs.1000/- Flat
Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any.
Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Collection Charges for restricted LCs (Where negotiation is restricted to other bank and presented to us for forwarding) 52342 (b) Bills Under U Plus correspondent banks charges at actual. 52358 Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. In case bill paid after due date Charity - If bill is not paid on due date, i.e. I.C not paid through Approved Finance Facility 8 Collections

0.40%, Minimum Rs.1000/-

a) Within City - Free b) Intercity - 0.05%, Minimum Rs.250/-

Maximum Rs. 3000/-

Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H

52363

52111



Page 4

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)

EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024

(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be

| SY TYPE OF TRANSACTION (SERVICE ALLIER BANK J. ISLAMIC BANKING | (Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) | | | | | | | |
|--|---|------|-----------------|--|---|----------------|--|--|
| Columnitaria Colu | | Т | | ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING | PL Category (T2 | | | |
| Col Adulticy charges of phread (ILC or Amendment ILC or Ill or I | | bor | charace | | (Jan- Jun 2024) | PL Category (1 | | |
| Bit 2255 par morth. Melmann Rs. 1,000 - or as per agreed Photograft with Prancial Institution Dictions | | a) A | Advising ch | arges of (inward) ILC or Amendment | Rs 1500/- (Flat) | | | |
| Go Numering of Dischargeant documents under LC. Rs. 2009- (Play) Plan applicable Dispatch. Communication Charge as per tariff in Section H. | | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52328 | | |
| Public optionate Dispatch / Communication Charges as per lartiff in Section H. | (b | b) I | ILC Confirm | nation Charges | @ 0.25% per month. Minimum Rs.1,500/- or as per agreed Pricing with Financial Institution Division. | 52328 | | |
| 60 Bits returned unpeid under ILC | (c | c) ł | Handling of | Discrepant documents under ILC. | Rs.3000/- (Flat) | 50040 | | |
| Pus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Place Correspondent below dragges as general file Section H. Place Corresponden | | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52310 | | |
| Pics correspondent banks charges at actual. (i) If the documents are sent to other banks for negotiation/collection under restricted. (ii) Relationing Charges for Documentary and Clean collection (Clean Collection Industry Control Communication Charges as per terif in Section H. (iii) Relationing Charges for Documentary and Clean collection (Clean Collection Industry Control Control US\$ file - Flor or equivalent FC Pics as all although as actual. (iii) Relationing Charges for Documentary and Clean collection (Clean Collection Industry Control Control US\$ file - Flor or equivalent FC Pics as all although as actual integrated of their collecting Banks of air. (iv) Relationing Charges for Communication Charges as per terif in Section H. (iv) Relations for Government Section F Transport Companies in Control Communication Charges as per terif in Section H. (iv) Relations for Government Section F Transport Companies in Control Communication Charges as per terif in Section H. (iv) Relations of Guarantees Industry (Anna) Bill Truck Records / Relating Records (iv) Relations of Guarantees Industry (Clean Collection Charges in Collection Charges as per terif in Section H. (iv) Clear (Note Issued against 190% Cash Mergin / Issue on current account or it such three the sake in relations from the date of issue in Begry of the Guarantees including clean widely period or it such three the sake in relations from the date of its out in Begry of the Guarantee including clean widely period or it such three the sake in relations from the date of its out in Begry of the Guarantee including Clean widely period or it such three the sake in Relations from the date of its out in Begry of the Guarantee including Guarantees including Clean widely period or it such three the Communication Charges as per terif in Section H. (iv) Clear Guarantees including Bell-Book F-Parlomance Books, Advance Parlament (iv) Clear Guarantees including Bell-Book F-Parlomance Books, Advance Parlament (iv) Clear Guarantees including Guarantees (In) | (d | d) E | Bills returne | d unpaid under ILC | Rs 500/- (Flat) | | | |
| (i) If the documents are sent to title barks for negoliation collection under restricted L.C. Rs. 1,100-Thus applicable charges. Rs. 2000-Thus Rs. 2 | | | | | | 52359 | | |
| Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per saff in Section 14. Plus corresponder banks charges at sould. (i) Returning Charges for Documentary and Chian collection (Chian Collection Incidion) charges (as sould.) (ii) Returning Charges for Documentary and Chian collection (Chian Collection Incidion) charges (as sould charges of Chian Collection Incidion) charges (as sould charges) of Chian Chianges as per saff in Section 14. (iii) Resource of Guarantees (General) (iii) Resource of Guarantees (General) (iv) Resource of Guarantees (General) | | | | | | | | |
| Plus correspondent banks charges at actual. (i) Rissuring Charges for Bocumentary and Clean odection (Clean Colection nebulary Risp500-Flast Plus and advanced Colection (Clean Colection nebulary Risp500-Flast Plus and advanced Colection (Clean Colection nebulary Risp500-Flast Risp | (e | e) I | If the docun | nents are sent to other banks for negotiation/collection under restricted ILC. | Rs.1,100/- Plus applicable charges. | | | |
| Raturning Changes for Documentary and Clean collection (Clean Collection including Categories, Basic statis 64) | | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52342 | | |
| Colores, Bank draft etc) Foreign Currency Account US\$ 10-File or equitation TC Place according Banks in deeper of the coloring Banks in any Place applicable Disposition Charges as per tarff in Section H. Black of General Communication Charges as per tarff in Section H. Black of General Communication Charges as per tarff in Section H. Black of Coloring Annual Prince of Companies In Place 2009-Plat Black of Coloring Annual Prince of Companies In Place 2009-Plat Black of Coloring Annual Prince of Coloring Colo | | | | | Plus correspondent banks charges at actual. | | | |
| Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section 14. Section 15 Section 16 Section 17 Section 17 Section 18 Se | (f | | | | | | | |
| Plus speciciate Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section 14. Security of Dispatch Communication Charges as per tariff in Section 14. | | | | | Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any. | | | |
| Commission of Guarantees (Sciences) | | | | | | 52359 | | |
| (a) Issuance of Quarantees (Seprenties) (b) Issuance of Lactory / Arrewy Birl / Truck Receipts / Rathway Excepts. | | | | | Titus applicable Dispatci i Confinitini catori Criarges as per tarii ii Cecutori i. | | | |
| (a) Issuance of Guarantees Stepping Companies / Antires / Transport Companies in less of bills of stating / Anney Bild / Truck Receipts / Rallway Receipts. | | | | antees (General) | | | | |
| Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (b) If issued against 100% Cash Margin / Ben on current account. (c) Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / Ben on current account. (d) Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / Ben on current account. (e) Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / Ben on current account. (f) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Range Minimum and Maintum. (g) Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / Ben on current account. (h) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Range Minimum and Maintum. (g) Cash Cash Margin / Ben on current account folder in Palestan. (g) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Range Minimum and Maintum. (g) Other Casametees including Bid-Bond, Performance Bonds, Advance Payment Casametees including Bid-Bonds, Performance Bonds, Advance Payment Casametees including Bid-Bonds, Performance Bonds, Advance Payment Casametees including Bid-Bonds, Performance Bonds, Advance Payment Casametees Bonds, Bond | | a) I | Issuance of | Guarantees to Shipping Companies / Airlines / Transport Companies in | Rs. 2000/- Flat | | | |
| It issued against 100% Cash Margin / Ilen on current account Rs. 1500 Flat per quarter (to be charged from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period of till such three the bank is released from the Liabilities under the Guarantee whichever is later). | | ľ | lieu of bills o | of lading / Airway Bill / Truck Receipts / Railway Receipts. | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52361 | | |
| or still such time the bank is released from its Liabilities under the Guarantee, whichever is latery. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. As per applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Range Minimum and Maximum For Quarter or part thereof from 1 500000 30000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 6000/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter (c) Other Guarantees including Bid-Bond, Performance Bonds, Advance Payment Bonds, B | (b | b) I | Issuance of | Guarantees favouring Collector of Customs. | | | | |
| Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tarff in Section H. Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / Iven on current account) As per applicable side given in Annexure - L. | | (| (i) | If issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account | Rs. 1500 Flat per quarter (to be charged from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period | | | |
| (ii) Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account). As per applicable bisplace in Annexure - I. Plus applicable Displace / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Range Minimum and Maximum Annount Per Quarter or part thereof From To 1 500000 300000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 6000/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter (c) Other Quarantees including Bitl-Bond. Performance Bonds, Advance Payment. Quarantees, Custometrice issued at the request of the Account holder in Pakistan. (ii) If issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account Rs. 600 Flat per quarter to be charged if issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account to the classes of issued is seen and in the request of the bank is released from its Labilities under the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from its Labilities under the Guarantee, whichever is label. (iii) Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account) Rs. 600 Flat per quarter to be charged if issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account to the classes of issue is easy to the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from its Labilities under the Guarantee, whichever is label. (iii) Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account) Rs. 600 Flat per quarter to be charged if issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account) Ps. 800 Flat per quarter to be charged if issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account to the charge if issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account to the charge if issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account to the Cash Charges as per tartiff in Section H. Rs. 600 Flat per quarter to be charged if issued against 100% Cash Margin / Isin on current account to the charge of issued is including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from its Labilities under the Guarantee, whichever is laber.) Rs. | | | | | | 52371 | | |
| Pius applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rango Minimum and Maximum Amount Per Quarter or part thereof From To 1 1 500000 30000 500001 50,000,000 30000 500001 50,000,000 30000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 6000/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter (c) Other Guarantees including Bid-Bond, Performance Bonds, Advance Payment Guarantees, Guarantees including Bid-Bond, Performance Bonds, Advance Payment Guarantee, Guarantee including dain validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till exply of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the Guarantee, whichever is later). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rango Minimum and Maximum Amount From To 1 500000 200 500001 50,000,000 125000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 2500/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter Note - applicable rates are approved by Charl BSG and RMC 3) Megapitable Rates are approved by Charl BSG and RMC 3) Megapitable Rates are approved by Charl BSG and RMC 3) Megapitable Rates are approved by Charl BSG and RMC 3) Megapitable Rates are approved by Charl BSG and RMC 3) Megapitable Rates are approved by Charl BSG and RMC 3) Megapitable Rates are approved by Charl BSG and RMC 3) Megapitable Rates are approved by Charl BSG and RMC 3) Megapitable Rates are approved by Charl BSG and RMC 3) Megapitable Rates are appro | | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | | |
| Rango Minimum and Masierrum Arrows Terr Quarter or part thereof From 1 500000 30000 5000000 30000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 6000/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter (c) Other Guarantees including Bid-Bond, Performance Bonds, Advance Payment Guarantees, Guarantees issued at the request of the Account holder in Pakistan. (i) If issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the time to the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the time to the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the time till expirate to minima till expirat | | (| (ii) | Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account). | As per applicable slab given in Annexure - I. | | | |
| Souther Suarantees including Bid-Bond, Performance Bonds, Advance Payment Guarantees, Suarantees issued at the request of the Account holder in Pakistan. | | | | | Range Minimum and Maximum Amount Per Quarter or part thereof From To | 52371 | | |
| Guarantees, Guarantees issued at the request of the Account holder in Pakistan. (i) If issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account Rs. 600 Flat per quarter to be charged if issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account (to be charged from the date of issue till expirately whichever is later). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. As per applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. As per applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Range Minimum and Maximum Amount Per Quarter or part thereof From To 1 500000 2000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 2500/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter Note - applicable or Sr. # C(1)(c)(i) & (ii) a) Negotable Rates are approved by Chief IBG. c) If business commitments and approved by Chief IBG. c) If business commitments and approved by Chief IBG. c) If business commitments and approved by Chief IBG. c) If business commitments and approved by Chief IBG. c) If business commitments and quarter or partification of shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any waher in this regard will be given by the CED. Amendments in Guarantees (General) Rs. 1200- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | | | | 500001 50,000,000 300000 | | | |
| the date of issue till expire of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from its Liabilities under the Guarantee whichever is later). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. As per applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. As per applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. As per applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Range Minimum and Maximum Amount Per Quarter or part thereof From To 1 500000 2000 500000 12000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 2500/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter Note - applicable on Sr. # C(1)(c)(i) & (ii) a) Negotable Rates are approved by Chief IBG. c) It business commitments and approved by Chief IBG. c) It business commitments and approved by Chief IBG. c) It business commitments are assembly a separate commitment letter from customer for paying difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business commitments and be obtained & placed on record. Any difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any waiter in this regard will be given by the CEO. Amendments in Guarantees (General) Rs.1200/- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | (c | | | | | | | |
| As per applicable slab Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account). As per applicable slab Commission to be charged from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from its Liabilities under the Guarantee, whichever is later). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tartiff in Section H. Range Minimum and Maximum Amount Per Quarter or part thereof From To 1 \$0,0000 2000 \$0,0000 125,000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 2500/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter Note - applicable on Sr. # C(1)(c)(i) & (ii) a) Negotable Rates are approved by Chief IBG. c) It business commitments and approved by Chief IBG. c) It business commitments and commended in Credit Approval, separate commitment letter from customer for paying difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business commitment should be obtained & placed on record. Any difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any waiver in this regard will be given by the CEO. Amendments in Guarantees (General) Without increase in amount /extension in period Rs.1200/- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tartiff in Section H. | | (| (i) | If issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account | the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from its Liabilities under the Guarantee, whichever is later). | 52372 | | |
| time the bank is released from its Labilities under the Guarantee, whichever is later). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Range Minimum and Marimum Amount Per Quarter or part thereof From To 1 500000 2000 15000001 3000000 125000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 2500/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter Note - applicable on Sr. # C(1)(c)(i) & (ii) a) Negotiable Rates are approved by Chief IBG. b) Projected annual volume to be ascertained and approved by Chief IBG. c) if business commitments and commental for each disparantee of the paying difference in commission adjust to shortfall in business commitment should be obtained & placed on record. Any difference in commission adjust to shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any waher in this regard will be given by the CEO. Amendments in Guarantees (General) Rs.1200/- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | | | | | | | |
| Range Minimum and Maximum Amount Per Quarter or part thereof From To 1 500000 2000 500000 1250000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 2500/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter Note - applicable on Sr. # C(1)(c)(i) & (ii) a) Negotable Rates are approved by Chief IBG and RMG b) Projected annual volume to be ascertained and approved by Chief IBG. c) It business commitments are documented in Credit Approval, separate commitment letter from customer for paying difference in commission arising out of shortfall in business commitments and be obtained & placed on record. Any difference in commissions and be obtained and the end of the year. Any waher in this regard will be given by the CEO. Amendments in Guarantees (General) Re.1200/-Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tarff in Section H. | | (| (ii) | Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account). | time the bank is released from its Liabilities under the Guarantee, whichever is later). | | | |
| Amount Per Quarter or part thereof From To 1 500000 2000 500000 125000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 2500/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter Note - applicable on Sr. # C(1)(c)(i) & (ii) a) Negotable Rates are approved by Chief IBG and RMG b) Projected annual volume to be ascertained and approved by Chief IBG. c) if business commitments are documented in Credit Approval, separate commitment letter from customer for paying difference in commissions arising out of shortfall in business commitments and backed on excord. Any difference in commissions arising out of shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any waiver in this regard will be given by the CEO. Amendments in Guarantees (General) (a) Without increase in amount /extension in period Rs. 1200- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tartiff in Section H. | | | | | | | | |
| 1 500000 2000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 2500/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter Note - applicable on Sr. # C(1)(c)(i) & (ii) a) Negotiable Rates are approved by Chief IBG and RMG b) Projected annual volume to be ascertained and approved by Chief IBG. c) if business commitments are documented in Credit Approval, separate commitment letter from customer for paying difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business commitment should be obtained & placed on record. Any difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any waiver in this regard will be given by the CEO. Amendments in Guarantees (General) Rs. 1200- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | | | | Amount Per Quarter or part thereof | 52372 | | |
| Above 50 M additional Service charges 2500/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter Note - applicable on Sr. # C(1)(c)(i) & (ii) a) Negotiable Rates are approved by Chief IBG and RMG b) Projected annual volume to be ascertained and approved by Chief IBG. c) If business commitments are documented in Credit Approval, separate commitment letter from customer for paying difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business commitment should be obtained & placed on record. Any difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any waher in this regard will be given by the CEO. Amendments in Guarantees (General) Rs.1200/- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | | | | 1 500000 2000 | | | |
| a) Negotiable Rates are approved by Chief IBG and RMG b) Projected annual volume to be caratinated and approved by Chief IBG. c) If business commitments are not documented in Credit Approval, separate commitment letter from customer for paying difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business commitment should be obtained & placed on record. Any difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any walver in this regard will be given by the CEO. Amendments in Guarantees (General) Rs.1200/- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | | | | | | | |
| a) Negotiable Rates are approved by Chief IBG and RMG b) Projected annual volume to be caretained and approved by Chief IBG. c) if business commitments are not documented in Credit Approval, separate commitment letter from customer for paying difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business commitment should be obtained & placed on record. Any difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any waiver in this regard will be given by the CEO. Amendments in Guarantees (General) (a) Without increase in amount /extension in period Rs.1200/- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | - | + | | | Note - applicable on Sr. # C(1)(c)(i) & (ii) | | | |
| Amendments in Guarantees (General) (a) Without increase in amount /extension in period Rs.1200/- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | | | | b) Projected annual volume to be ascertained and approved by Chief IBG. of Il business commitments are not documented in Credit Approval, separate commitment letter from customer for paying difference in commission arising out of shortfall in business commitment should be obtained & placed on record. Any difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any | | | |
| Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | | | | | | | |
| (b) Involving increase in amount and/or extension in period Issuance commission as in C(1) according to nature/type of guarantee. | (a | a) \ | Without inc | amount /extension in period | | 52381 | | |
| Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | (b | b) I | Involving inc | crease in amount and/or extension in period | | 52372 | | |

Allied Banky Lick

Page 5

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)

EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024

(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed helps. If not mentioned otherwise \(\)

| | | rvice Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) | | | |
|------------|----------------|---|--|--|-------------------|
| Sr. No. | | | TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE Description | ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING (Jan- Jun 2024) | PL Category (T24) |
| 3 | | | arantees (Back to Back) | | |
| | (a) | Advance Pa | Back to Back Guarantees, Including Bid Bonds, Performance Bonds, yment Guarantees issued against counter guarantees of Foreign Banks. | As per applicable slab given in Annexure - III. (Above Commission subject to negotiations with clients & correspondent arrangements by Financial Institution Division) | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | |
| | | | | Range Minimum and Maximum Amount Per Quarter or part thereof | 52373 |
| | | | | From To 1 500000 2000 500001 50 000 000 200000 | |
| | | | | 500001 50,000,000 200000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 4000/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter | |
| | | | | Above so w additional Service charges 4000/ for Per 1 willion for per quarter | |
| | (b) | Amendment | in Back to Back Guarantees | | |
| | | (i) | Without increase in amount /extension in period | US \$ 60 Flat | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52381 |
| | | (ii) | Involving increase in amount and/or extension in period | Commission as per Guarantees as mentioned at Sr. # C(3)(a) above. | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52373 |
| 4 | Clain | Lodgeme | ent ent | | |
| | (a) | Handling Co | ommission | Rs. 2500/- Flat | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52382 |
| | | | | Plus charges for instrument issued for payment of claim to beneficiary. | 52382 |
| | (b) | Profit - In ca | ise Forced Liability is created for payment against invocation of guarantee | Charity to be recovered as per approved terms | |
| D: LO | OCKE | RS | | | |
| 1 | Safe | Deposit Lo | ockers - Annual Fee to be recovered in advance in er when locker is issued. | | |
| | | | <u>Description</u> | Rent or Minimun Balance Maintained in Allied Islamic Sahulat | |
| | (a) | Upto 0.40 cft | - Small | Account Rs.4500/- p.a. Rs.60000/- | |
| | (b) | From 0.41 to | 0.80 cft & From 0.81 to 1.35 cft - Medium | Rs.6500/- p.a. Rs.70000/- | 55511 |
| | (d) | From 1.36 to From 2.01 to | 1.75 cft & From 1.76 to 2.00 cft - Large 2.50 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large | Rs.8000/- p.a. Rs.100000/- Rs.12500/- p.a. Rs.180000/- | + |
| | | | | Note i) key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount* on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to availability. *This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. | |
| 2 | Key Deposit | | | Small Rs.3500/ (Flat) | |
| 3 | Lock | er Break O | pening Charges | Rs. 6,000/- or actual which ever is higher | 55512 |
| 4 | Late | Payment C | Charges on Locker Rent ot paid on due date) | 10% charity to be recovered on the applicable locker rent with grace period of 30 days from the due date | |
| E: | FINA | NCES / IN\ | /ESTMENT BANKING | | |
| 1 | | | vestment Banking o be recovered in addition to profit/return on investment. | | |
| | (a) | Project Exar | mination/ Arrangement/ Advisory/ Processing/ Upfront Fee etc: | To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. | 52199 |
| | | | mentation Fee. | To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. | 52160 |
| | | Project Mon | itoring Fee. Management Fee. | To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. | 52164 52207 |
| | (e) | Issuance of | NOC for creation of charge on asset(s) of the borrowing company in iner bank(s) / DFI (s) | To be regionated with constanted on case to case to take the should be a second review. Rs.10,000/- (Flat) or as negotiated with customer with the approval of Chief IBG. | 52207 |
| | | | nt Charges (to be booked as Charity) | 25% P.A or as approved by CA approving authority | |
| | Project (a) | t Finance Project Appl | lication Fee (Non Refundable) | As per agreed terms | |
| | (b) | | of ee (to be recovered in case of consortium financing). | As per agreed terms As per agreed terms | |
| | c) | Consortium | Agent Fee | As per agreed terms | |
| | (d) | Re-structurii Moratorium | ng & Re-scheduling fee of Project Finance including all types of / Deferments. | | |
| | | | shall be referred to Shariah Board | As per agreed terms | |
| | | | | | 1 |



Page 6

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)

EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024

(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)

| | charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) TYPE OF TRANSACTION/SERVICE ALLIED BANK - ISLANDING ANKING PL Category PL Category | | | | | |
|--------------|--|--|--|-------|--|--|
| Otho | TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING Description (Jan- Jun 2024) ther Charges Relating to Finances | | | | | |
| (a) | | | As per Actual Bill of evaluator | | | |
| | of securities | s and maintenance thereof to be carried out by evaluator listed on the panel maintained by Pakistan | | 52153 | | |
| (b) | For advances against pledge/hypothecation various charges to be recovered as | | Actual | 52159 | | |
| (c) | | | | | | |
| | follows: | Godown Rent | Actual | | | |
| | ., | | Note: No Godown Rent for ABL own warehouses | 52164 | | |
| | (ii) (iii) | Godown staff salaries - Salaries of Godown Keepers/Chowkidars. Godown inspection Charges | Actual 3 Within Municipal Limits or within a radius of 10 KM from the branch (shall be credited to Bank's Income) Upto Rs. 5 Million Rs. 1,000'- Above Rs. 5 Million up to Rs. 25 Million Rs. 2,000'- Above Rs. 50 Million up to Rs. 25 Million Rs. 2,500'- Above Rs. 50 Million Rs. 3,500'- Plus actual conveyance charges. Maximum one visit per month. b) Qutside the above limits | 52155 | | |
| | | | Charges as defined in (a) above plus T.A. & D.A. As per rules (Applicable to respective staff) | | | |
| | (iv) | Delivery Charges - If a Godown Keeper is not posted, conveyance charges will be recovered. | At Actual | | | |
| | (v) | Other incidental expenses for Documentation / other Legal Charges etc. | At Actual | 52157 | | |
| | (vi) | Delivery order issuance | Rs. 500 | .= | | |
| | (vii) | Search Report charges | At Actual | | | |
| | | ent Charges (to be booked as Charity) | 25% P.A or as approved by CA approving authority | | | |
| (a) | | ing Musharakah Repossession charges | At Actual | | | |
| (4) | (ii) | Legal Documentation charges | At Actual | | | |
| (b) | Handling ch | harges on marking of lien on Govt Securities | Rs 500/- Flat per customer (to be recovered upfront) plus legal / vendor fees | 55567 | | |
| (c) | Redemption of property. Fee to be recovered from the party when bank officers are called before Registrar for redemption | | Rs. 2,500/- Flat per property plus legal / vendor fees | 55568 | | |
| (d) | (d) Registration with SECP & Lawyer's charges for both Private & Public Ltd. Cos. where A charge on current/fixed assets is registered | | At Actual (Inclusive of legal / vendor fees) plus PKR 1,000/- per case | 55569 | | |
| (e) | Registration /individual | n of mortgage at Registrar's Office for Partnership /Proprietorship firm | At actual (Inclusive of legal / vendor fees) plus PKR 1,000/- per case | 55570 | | |
| (f) | Buy Out Pr | ice in case of early Termination of Ijarah/Diminishing Musharkah | In case of early termination, bank may sell the asset higher than the book value (i.e. as per outstanding principal amount) the following schedule | | | |
| | | | a. 5 % for 1st Year b. 4% for 2nd Year c. 3 % for rest of tenure OR | 55571 | | |
| | | | As per terms agreed between customer and bank | | | |
| | | ent Charges (to be booked as Charity) | 25% P.A or as approved by CA approving authority | | | |
| Worki (a) | ng Capital I | Facilities y change in the facility/security) | As per agreed terms | | | |
| | Enhanceme | | As per agreed terms | | | |
| (c) (d) | Replaceme | riew Fee (on Renewal) nt of securities under lien with the Bank (except at the time of annual review and other than our own Bank's deposits under lien) | As per agreed terms Rs 2,000'- Flat | | | |
| (e) | Late Payme | ent Charges (to be booked as Charity) | 25% P.A or as approved by CA approving authority | | | |
| | | Car Ijarah/Roshan Apni Car | Harris Arriva America | | | |
| (a) | Processing | fee | As per the facility arrangement or Rs. 7,500/- (Non Refundable) | 52793 | | |
| | | aluation Charges | At Actual | 52778 | | |
| | | nsive Takaful Charges ant Charges (to be booked as Charity) | At Actual Rs. 100 per day or maximum of Rs. 1500 per month per rental. | - | | |
| | | iturn Charges | As mentioned in Section G-4 (a) (Miscellaneous Charges) | 52697 | | |
| (f) | Vehicle Re- | -Possession Charges* | Actual Incurred by the bank up to maximum of Rs.100,000/- | 52783 | | |
| | | ed Vehicle's Transportation Charges | Actual Incurred by the bank up to maximum of Rs.50,000/- | 52698 | | |
| | | ed Vehicle Evaluation Charges* uance Charges | Actual Incurred by the bank PO/DD/ABC cancellation/duplicate issuances charges as per Section A "REMITTANCES" above. | 52699 | | |
| (j) | Monthly Wa | arehouse Charges | At Actual (maximum of Rs. 30,000/-) | 52664 | | |
| (k) | Auction Ch | arges | At Actual | 52665 | | |
| (I) | NOC Issua | nce Fee | Nii | 52666 | | |
| (m) | Income est | imation charges (whereever applicable) | At Actual | | | |
| (n) (o) | Buy Out Pr | ansaction Registry (STR) ice in case of early Termination of Ijarah | Rs. 1,000/- or as revised by GOP from time to time For all client segments [4%] or written down value during 1st year [3.5%] on written down value during 2nd year [3.5%] on written down value during 2nd year [2.5%] on written down value during 4nd year [2.5%] on written down value during 4th year [2.5%] on written down value during 4th year | 55561 | | |



Page 7

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)

EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024

(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)

| Section Action | ┷ | TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE Description | ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING (Jan- Jun 2024) | PL Category (1 |
|--|-------|--|---|----------------|
| Section Comparison Compar | Allie | d Aitebar Home Musharakah/Allied Roshan Apna Ghar/MPMG | | |
| Section Sect | (a) | Processing Fee | For all segments 6,500/- | 55622 |
| Manual Present Lists Clear Steel | | | | 61017 |
| Comparison of the process of the continued or process of | | | | 52160 |
| B Propriet Notice of the 1000 Enablation Coages | | | | 52784 |
| Discose Estatement Changes | (f) | Property Appraisal Fee/ BOQ Evaluation Charges | | - |
| Description | | | | - |
| Description | | | | |
| Showed price in case of certy Termination. Showed Distances of price in case of certy Termination. Showed Distances of the price in presented the presentation between company and company and price of the company of the certification of the company of the certification of the cert | | | | 15044 |
| Section Sect | | | | 15944 |
| Processing Charges Charges Cancellation de higher cost of the selection of more destination in poor and appropriate the cost of the selection of more destination in poor and above agreed rate due to any abnormality observed in medical ecemination. Coatomer shall be the selection of land of combination over and show agreed rate due to any abnormality observed in medical ecemination. Coatomer shall be not absoluted intelled Contribution. All Inc. All Selection over and shows agreed rate due to any abnormality observed in medical ecemination. Coatomer shall be not absoluted intelled Contribution. | | | c) 01% of principal outstanding if the request for termination is received after 7 years and up to 10 years of payment. d) No charges after 10 Years of finance relationship e) For ATF request cases would however be charged at the rate of 5% f) No charges for segment-Mera Pakistan Mera Ghar (MPMG) g) MPMG under Roshan Apna Ghar, For first year, In case of early termination, bank may sell the asset 1% higher than the bock value (i.e. as per outstanding principal amount) h) Charity on Delayed Construction: The client shall pay Charity in case of delays after 12 months of construction period, as given below. Cumulative Delay (days) Charity. a) 01 to 89 NB b) 10 to 19 2% of tranche amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to be disbursed, for one time only c) 120 -3% of outstanding amount to 120 -4% | |
| Description Chief Talahi Contribution Bark will bear the cost of the belieful against the outstanding exposure amount. Nonewer, if statuli company charges Talahi Contribution over and above agreed rate dus to any abnormally observed in medical examination, customer shall bear the additional statuli Contribution. April | | fresh reports (if required) shall be obtained at his/her cost:Valuation report, Income estimation report | | |
| Tackul Contribution over and above agreed rate due to any shoromality observed in medical examination, customer shall be an the additional foundation of contribution. As less file of the shall of the processing File Bs. 5,000- or 1% of the finance amount with cheere is higher C. Using Payment Changes (be to excelled to Charley Account) By Our Price in case of Early Termination As per Actual As per Actual By Our Price in case of Early Termination As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes As mentioned in Section C- 4 (a) Miscollamona Changes Terminancia provided through Self Principal amount of Instituting amount of Institution amount of Insti | | | | |
| Security Foundation French Fresh, Renewel, Enhancement, Regular Proposals (Fund Based) Processing Charges (Soundation Adjusted Renewel, Enhancement, Regular Proposals (Fund Based) Processing Charges (Fund Based) Processing Cha | | | Takaful Contribution over and above agreed rate due to any abnormality observed in medical examination, customer shall | |
| Social Content of Premium Social Content Social Coc | a) | Processing Fee | | |
| Dischard Insurance Premium | , | | Rs.5.000/- or 1% of the finance amount whichever is higher | 55624 |
| Secure of transaction Registry (STR) As mentioned in Section G. 4 (a) (Miscellaneous Charges | | | | - |
| Buy Out Price in case of Early Termination | | | | - |
| a) An increase of 5% of the value of the price of custanding units of Bank's share (Principal amount) if the facility is requested for early termination by the parties after and up to 4 years of payment. b) No early termination by the parties after and up to 4 years of payment. b) No early termination price shall be charged from customer in case of payment of financing amount or instalment, in part or in fish. Before duit disk. polito/IABC cancellation/duclicate issuances charnes as per section "REMITIANCES". c) Rate of Re-Finance polito/IABC cancellation/duclicate issuances charnes as per section "REMITIANCES". c) Rate of Re-Finance polito/IABC cancellation/duclicate issuances charnes as per section "REMITIANCES". c) Rate of Re-Finance polito/IABC cancellation/duclicate issuances charnes as per section "REMITIANCES". c) Rate of Re-Finance polito/IABC cancellation/duclicate issuances charnes as per section "REMITIANCES". c) Rate of Re-Finance polito/IABC cancellation/duclicate issuances charnes as per section "REMITIANCES". c) Rate of Re-Finance polito/IABC cancellation/duclicate issuances charnes as per section "REMITIANCES". c) Rate of Re-Finance polito/IABC cancellation/duclicate issuances charnes as per section "REMITIANCES". c) Rate of Re-Finance polito/IABC cancellation/duclicate issuances charnes as per section "REMITIANCES". c) Rest of Re-Finances polito/IABC cancellation/duclicate issuances charnes as per section "REMITIANCES". c) Rest of Re-Finances politoria in law will septimate the value of the Bank, customer shall be charged on commercial rate of 1YK-2%. c) Rest of Re-Finances politoria in law will septimate the value of the Bank, customer shall be charged on commercial rate of 1YK-2%. c) Processing Charges c) No Amount(Re.) processing Charges c) Ot 0.5 Million and Above c) Ot 0.5 Million and | _ | | As mentioned in Section G- 4 (a) (Miscellaneous Charges) | |
| PO/DD/ABC cancellation/duplicate issuances charges as per section 'REMITTANCES' (g) Rate of Re-Finance (h) For In line with SBP guidelines Till such time refinance is not available to the Bank, customer shall be charged on commercial rate of 1YK+2%. (a) Processing Charges on CA of Agriculture Finances (a) Processing Charges on CA of Agriculture for Fresh, Renewel, Enhancement, Regular Proposals (Fund Based) (b) On CA of Agriculture Finances (c) For All Farm Financing (c) No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges (c) No Amount (Rs.) On-4 Minimum of Rs. 2,0004- (d) Above 0.10 50 Million On 15% or Minimum of Rs. 2,0004- (e) No Above 0.10 50 Million On 15% or Minimum of Rs. 2,0004- (e) No Amount (Rs.) Processing Charges are Non-Refundable. To be charged upfront. (b) Charges are as per-section of Refull Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) (c) Agriculture Financing against Liquid Securities (Processing Fee, Annual Renewal Fee, Interim enhancement and amendment) (d) Rs. 1,0004- Filst for each activity - Facility size up to Rs. 1,0004- Rs. 1,0004- Rs. 2,0004- Rs. | , | | a) An increase of 5% of the value of the price of outstanding units of Bank's share (Principal amount) if the facility is requested for early termination by the partner after 1 Year and up to 4 years of payment. b) No extra payment after 4 years of finance relationship If Financing is provided through SBP refinance Scheme: No early termination price shall be charged from customer in case of payment of financing amount or instalment, in part | |
| h) Secured Transaction Registry (STR) Rs. 1,000/- or as revised by GOP from time to time STRCH Allied Islamic Agriculture Financing (a) Proposals (Fund Based) 1 For All Farm Financing S. No. Amount(Rs.) 1 O 10.05 Million Rs. 1,000/- (ii) Above 0.5 to 9.99 Million Rs. 2,000/- (iii) For All Nor Farm Financing S. No. Amount(Rs.) 1 For Out p to 5 Million (ii) Above 10 to 10 to 10 Million and Above Rs. 3,000/- 2) For All Non Farm Financing S. No. Amount(Rs.) 1 For Out p to 5 Million (ii) Above 10 to 10 to 10 Million and Above Rs. 3,000/- 2) For All Non Farm Financing S. No. Amount(Rs.) 1 For Out p to 5 Million (ii) Above 10 to 10 to 10 Million and Above Rs. 3,000/- 2) For All Non Farm Financing S. No. Amount(Rs.) 1 Processing Charges 0.1% or Millinium of Rs. 2,000/- 0.1% or Millinium of Rs. 2,000/- 0.1% or Millinium of Rs. 2,000/- 0.075% or Milli | | | PO/IDI/ABC cancellation/duplicate issuances charges as per section "REMITTANCES" 6% or in line with SBP guidelines | - |
| (a) Processing Charges on CA of Agriculture for Fresh, Renewel, Enhancement, Regular Proposals (Fund Based) 1 For All Farm Financing S. No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges (S. No Amount(Rs.) Rs. 1,000-(s. S. Million Rs. 2,000-(s. S. 3,000-2)) 2 For All Non Farm Financing S. No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges Rs. 3,000-(s. S. 3,000-(s. S. 3,000-2)) 3 For All Non Farm Financing S. No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges Rs. 3,000-(s. S. 3,000-(s. 3,000-1)) 4 Form Use to 5 Million Rs. 2,000-(s. 3,000-1) 5 Form Use to 10 Million Above 10 up to 25 Million (s. Above 10 up to 25 M | | | | |
| Processing Charges on CA of Agriculture for Fresh, Renewel, Enhancement, Regular Proposals (Fund Based) Processing Charges S. No. Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges Rs. 2,000/- Rs. | | | Rs. 1,000/- or as revised by GOP from time to time | STRCH |
| One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (One Shifting Res. 2,0000- Res. 1,0000- Res. 1,0000- Res. 2,0000- Res. 2,0000- Res. 2,0000- Res. 3,0000- Res. 2,0000- Res. 3,0000- | | Processing Charges on CA of Agriculture for Fresh, Renewel, Enhancement, Regular Proposals (Fund Based) | S. No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges 10 to 10.5 Million Rs. 1,000 ⁴ 1i) Above 0.5 to 0.999 Million Rs. 2,000 ⁴ 1ii) for 1 Million and Above Rs. 3,000 ⁴ | |
| (b) One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request) S. No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges Rs. 1,000- (i) O to 0.5 Million Rs. 2,000- (ii) Agriculture Financing against Liquid Securities (Processing Fee, Annual Renewal Fee, Interim enhancement and amendment) (c) Agriculture Financing against Liquid Securities (Processing Fee, Annual Renewal Fee, Interim enhancement and amendment) (d) Rs. 1,000-Filat for each activity – Facility size up to Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) (e) Rs. 2,000-Filat for each activity – Facility size above Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) (e) Processing Fee (g) Rs. 1,000-Filat for each activity – Facility size above Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) (g) Processing Fee (g) Rs. 1,000-Filat for each activity – Facility size above Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) (g) Processing Fee (g) Rs. 1,000-Filat for each activity – Facility size above Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) (g) Processing Fee (g) Rs. 1,000-Filat for each activity – Facility size above Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) (g) Processing Fee (g) Rs. 1,000-Filat for each activity – Facility size above Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) (g) Processing Fee Rs. 1,000-Filat for each activity – Facility size above Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) | | | 1) From 0 up to 5 Million | 52031 |
| Limits. (On customer request) S. No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges () 0 to 0.5 Million Rs. 1,000'- (ii) Above 0.5 to 0.999 Million Rs. 2,000'- (iii) Rs. 1,000'- (iii) Fee, Interim enhancement and amendment) () Rs. 1,000'- Filst for each activity - Facility size up to Rs. 1,000'- (iii) Rs. 2,000'- (iii) Fee, Interim enhancement and amendment) () Rs. 1,000'- Filst for each activity - Facility size up to Rs. 1, Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) () Rs. 2,000'- Filst for each activity - Facility size above Rs. 1, Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) () Processing Fee () Rs. 1,000'- Filst for each activity - Facility size above Rs. 1, Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) () Rs. 1,000'- Filst for each activity - Facility size above Rs. 1, Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) () Rs. 1,000'- Filst for each activity - Facility size above Rs. 1, Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) () Rs. 1,000'- Filst for each activity - Facility size above Rs. 1, Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) () Rs. 1,000'- Filst for each activity - Facility size above Rs. 1, Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) () Rs. 1,000'- Filst for each activity - Facility size above Rs. 1, Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) () Rs. 1,000'- Filst for each activity - Facility size above Rs. 1, Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) | | | | 1 |
| Fee, Interim enhancement and amendment) Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) | /L\ | One Time Transaction Amendment Town | b. Orlanges are as personninge or requested amount. | |
| Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) Prime Minister's Youth Business & Agriculture Finance Scheme. (PMYB & AFS) [a) Processing Fee Rs 100/- (inclusive of on line CNIC verification charges to be paid to NADRA, eCIB, and Biometric Verification fee) 55630 | (b) | Limits. (On customer request) | S. No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges) 0 to 0.5 Million Rs. 1,000/-) Above 0.5 to 0.999 Million Rs. 2,000/- | |
| (PMYB & AFS) (a) Processing Fee Rs 100 ⁽⁻ (inclusive of on line CNIC verification charges to be paid to NADRA, eCIB, and Biometric Verification fee) 5563(| | Limits. (On customer request) Agriculture Financing against Liquid Securities (Processing Fee, Annual Renewal | S No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges 1) 0 to 0.5 Million Rs. 1,000- 1i) Above 0.5 to 0.999 Million Rs. 2,0004- 1ii) for 1 Million and Above Rs. 3,0004- 1i)Rs. 1,000F Flat for each activity - Facility size up to Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) | |
| 55630 | (c) | Limits. (On customer request) Agriculture Financing against Liquid Securities (Processing Fee, Annual Renewal Fee, Interim enhancement and amendment) | S. No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges) 0 to 0.5 Million Rs. 1,000/- ii) Above 0.5 to 0.999 Million Rs. 2,000/- iii) for 1 Million and Above Rs. 3,000/- iiRs. 1,000/- Flat for each activity - Facility size up to Rs. 1, Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) ii) Rs. 2,000/- Flat for each activity - Facility size above | |
| | (c) | Limits. (On customer request) Agriculture Financing against Liquid Securities (Processing Fee, Annual Renewal Fee, Interim enhancement and amendment) Minister's Youth Business & Agriculture Finance Scheme. B & AFS) | S. No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges i) 0 to 0.5 Million Rs. 1,000/- ii) Above 0.5 to 0.999 Million Rs. 2,000/- iii) for 1 Million and Above Rs. 3,000/- iii) for 1 Million and Above Rs. 3,000/- iii) for 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) ii) Rs. 2,000/- Flat for each activity – Facility size above Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable upfront) | |

AlliedBanky Compagna

Page 8 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING) EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024

| | | | TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE | ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING | |
|---|---|--|--|--|---------------|
| Allie | | | Description | (Jan- Jun 2024) | PL Category (|
| Α | ed l | | IGITAL CHANNELS ak Co-badged Debit Cards | | |
| B | | asic Debit | Card | | |
| B | (ii) |) i) | Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee Card Replacement Fee | Rs. 1600/- Rs. 1200/- | |
| - | (i) | PI & PayP | ak Classic Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee | Rs. 2000/- | |
| | (ii) |) i) | Card Replacement Fee | Rs. 1300/- | |
| С | UI | PI & PayP | ak Classic Plus | Rs. 2250/- | |
| | (ii) |) i) | Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee Card Replacement Fee | Rs. 1300/- | |
| D | UI | PI & PayP | ak Gold & Visa Sapphire | | |
| | (i) |) i) | Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee Card Replacement Fee | Rs. 2500/- Rs. 1550/- | |
| Allie | ed V | /ISA Del | | | |
| (a) | CI | lassic | Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee | Rs 2400/- | 52736 |
| | (ii) | | Card Replacement Fee | Rs.1650/- | 52737 |
| (b) | PI (i) | | ebit Card & Visa Sapphire 200 Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee | Rs.5000/- | |
| | (ii) | i) | Card Replacement Fee | Rs.1650/- | |
| (c) | Pr | remium D | | | |
| | i) ii) | | Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee Card Replacement Fee | Rs. 15,000/- Rs. 2500/- | |
| (d) | Vi | irtual Deb | it Card | | |
| | ii) | 1 | Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee Card Replacement Fee | Free Free | |
| Visa | Deb | oit Card-F isa Classi | oreign Currency | | |
| (a) | i) | | Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee | USD Account - USD 12 | |
| | | | | GBP Account - GBP 10 Euro Account - Euro 12 | |
| | ii) | 1 | Card Replacement Fee / Upgrade / Downgrade Fee | USD Account - USD 06 | |
| | | | | GBP Account - GBP 06 Euro Account - Euro 06 | |
| (b) | Vi | isa Platini | | | |
| | i) | | Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee | USD Account - USD 25 GBP Account - GBP 20 | |
| | III. | | Card Replacement Fee / Upgrade / Downgrade Fee | Euro Account - Euro 25 USD Account - USD 08 | |
| | ii) | | Cald Replacement Fee / Opgrade / Downgrade Fee | GBP Account - GBP 08 | |
| (a) | | isa Premi | um Cord | Euro Account - Euro 08 | |
| (0) | i) | | Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee | USD Account - USD 50 | |
| | | | | GBP Account - GBP 35 Euro Account - Euro 45 | |
| | ii) | 1 | Card Replacement Fee / Upgrade / Downgrade Fee | USD Account - USD 10 | |
| | | | | GBP Account - GBP 10 Euro Account - Euro 10 | |
| (d) | C | urrency C | onversion Fee | | |
| | i) ii) | 1 | For Foreign Transaction Other Than Account Currency | 1% of transaction amount 4% of transaction amount | |
| | (iii | | Arbitration charges (in case of false charge back - International) | At Actual | 52739 |
| (e) | | lerchant A | | At Actual | 52739 |
| | i) | | Merchant Discount Rate | Upto 2.50% of Transaction Amount | |
| E-co | | | Point of Sale (POS) Purchase Transaction (Domestic) | Free | |
| b | Cı | urrency Co | onversion Fee | 4% of transaction amount or Rs. 100 whichever is higher | |
| c | | | t and FCY Transactions settled in Foreign Currency) Card Delivery at Home/Office | Free | |
| d | | | ansaction Fee (On Low Balance) | Rs. 90/- per transaction (applicable on cross border transactions) | |
| | И Tr | ransactio | on Charges | | |
| (a) | CI | harges on | Cash Withdrawal Transactions (Domestic) - On Net | No Charges | |
| | (N | Not applica | ble on Allied Basic Banking Account holders) | | |
| | | | | | |
| (b) | CI | harges on | Cash Withdrawal Transactions (Domestic) - Off Net | Rs. 23.44/- (Off net) or as applicable | 55522 |
| (c) | Cı | urrency Co | onversion Fee | 4% of transaction amount or Rs. 100 whichever is higher | |
| | (F | or All PKF | and FCY Transactions settled in Foreign Currency) | | |
| (d) | - | | Balance Enquiry - On net | No Charge | 55572 |
| (e) | | | Balance Enquiry - Off net | Rs.3.75/- per enquiry or as applicable (1-Link) | 55572 |
| (f) | | harges on | Balance Enquiry (International) | Rs.250/- per enquiry | 55524 |
| (g) | | nter Accou | nts Funds Transfer through ATMs (Domestic - Within ABL) | Free | 52744 |
| | | | | | 32,744 |
| (h) | In | nter Bank F | unds Transfer through ATMs (Domestic) | 0.1% or Rs. 200 per transaction whichever is lower including FED(Free Upto Rs. 25,000 Per Month Per Account) | 52720 |
| (i) | | | ardless Transaction Fee (On-Us only) | Rs. 15 per transaction | 52733 |
| (j) | | | t charges (P2G) C & OTC Facility | This Facility is Free of Charges | 55611 |
| (k) | _ | | ceipt Printing for ATM Cash Withdrawal & Balance Inquiry -Off Net | • | |
| () | | | | Rs.2.5/- Including FED or as applicable | 55629 |
| m | 0 | otional Re | ceipt Printing for ATM Cash Withdrawal or Balance Inquiry -On Net | Rs.2.5/- Including FED or as applicable | |
| (m) | C | ash Withd | rawal on ABL ATM - For Foreign Cards Only | Rs. 1000/- per transaction (Inclusive of FED) | 65056 |
| | | | imit Enhancement Fee on Debit Card | | |
| | i) | | ATM Cash Withdrawal POS/eCommerce | Basic / Asaan Rs200/- Classic / Classic Plus Rs250/- | |
| | 1"/ | | | Gold / Sapphire Rs300/- | 55648 |
| | iii) |) | Inter Accounts Funds Transfer through ATMs (Domestic - Within ABL) Inter Bank Funds Transfer through ATMs (Domestic) | Platinum / Sapphire 200 Rs400/- Premium Rs600/- | |
| b) An curre c) No d) Or e) Of | nnual ny tra ency o Ani n Ne ff Ne | al Fee to be ansaction of conversion nual Fee fo at means tr et means a | recovered in advance in Calendar Year when card is issued. No refund on conducted through Allied Bank Debit card in Pakistani Rupees or any other raties as well as Currency Conversion Fee. It is salary account of ABL Employee (one account only). ansaction carried out at ABL ATM network. Switch transaction carried out at other Bank ATM (1Link).network | | |



Page 9

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)

EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024

(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)

| | charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) | | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | TYPE OF TRANSACTION/SERVICE | ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING | PL Category (1 | | |
| mvA | BL Digital | Description Banking | (Jan- Jun 2024) | | | |
| (a) | myABL Pe | rsonal Internet Banking | | | | |
| | (i) | Registration Charges | Free | 55001 | | |
| | (ii) | Subscription Charges | Free | 55002 | | |
| | (iii) | Fund Transfer to Own Account, Any ABL Account & Pay Anyone | ABL to ABL Transfer - Free. | | | |
| | | (Not applied on Allied Basic Banking Account holders) | Pay anyone Rs 200/- Per transaction | 55003 | | |
| | | (Not applied on Allied basic banking Account holders) | Raast Transactions are Free of Cost | 55005 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (iv) | Inter Bank Funds Transfer (Domestic) | 0.1% or Rs. 200 per transaction whichever is lower Including FED(Free Upto Rs. 25,000 Per Month Per Account) | 52743 5275 | | |
| | | | Raast Transactions are Free of Cost | 52752 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (v) | Tax payment charges (P2G) | This Facility is Free of Charges | | | |
| | | For both ADC & OTC Facility | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (b) | myABL Bu | Isiness | Charges to be agreed with client on a case-to-case basis | | | |
| | | | (No Registration Charges on my ABL Business Internet Banking for Allied Islamic Business Plus Account) | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (c) | MvABL W | hatsapp Banking | | | | |
| | i) | Account Balance Inquiry | Free | | | |
| | ii) | Mini Statement | Free | | | |
| (e) | Roshan Di | gital Account / Simplified-Low Income RDA | | | | |
| | i) | Cheque Book | Free | | | |
| | ii) | Debit Card Issuance/Annual Charges /Renewal and Replacement | Free | | | |
| | iii) | Cheque Book Dispatch Charges | Free | | | |
| | iv) | Debit Card Dispatch Charges | Free | | | |
| | v) | Inter Bank Fund Transfer (IBFT) Charges | Free | | | |
| | vi) | Account Maintenance Charges | Free | | | |
| | vii) | SMS Alert Charges | Free | | | |
| | viii) | Balance confirmation/Account maintenance certificate required by | 1100 | 1 | | |
| L_ | | Customers other than auditors | Free | | | |
| | ix) | Outward Remittances | Free | | | |
| | x) | Account Closing Charges | Free | | | |
| (f) | Allied Aite | bar NRP Business Value Account & | | | | |
| | Foreign C | urrency Business Value Account | | | | |
| | i) | Cheque Book | Free | | | |
| | ii) | Cheque Book Dispatch Charges | Free | | | |
| | iii) | Inter Bank Fund Transfer (IBFT) Charges | Free | | | |
| | iv) | Account Maintenance Charges | Free | | | |
| | v) | SMS Alert Charges | Free | | | |
| | vi) | Balance confirmation/Account maintenance certificate required by | | | | |
| _ | | Customers other than auditors | Free | | | |
| | vii) | Outward Remittances | Free | | | |
| _ | viii) | Account Closing Charges | Free | | | |
| | ix) | Business Internet Banking Registration | Free | | | |
| | | anking | | | | |
| (-) | Phone Ba | | D- FOItti | ==== | | |
| (a) | Funds Tran | nsfer – Own Account of Customer | Rs. 50/- per transaction | 55301 | | |
| (a) (b) | Funds Tran | nsfer – Own Account of Customer nsfer – Any ABL Account | Rs. 50/- per transaction Rs. 50/- per transaction | 55301 55302 | | |
| (a) (b) | Funds Tran | nsfer – Own Account of Customer | Rs. 50/- per transaction | | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE | Funds Tran Funds Tran LLANEOU | nsfer – Own Account of Customer nsfer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES | | 55302 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE | Funds Tran Funds Tran LLANEOU | nsfer – Own Account of Customer nsfer – Any ABL Account | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) | | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE | Funds Tran Funds Tran LLANEOU | nsfer – Own Account of Customer nsfer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 55302 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE | Funds Tran Funds Tran ELLANEOU ance of Ch | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES seque Book. | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account | 55302 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE | Funds Tran Funds Tran ELLANEOU ance of Ch | nsfer – Own Account of Customer nsfer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 55302 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issua Stop | Funds Trai Funds Trai ELLANEOU ance of Ch | Instructions | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account | 55302 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issua Stop | Funds Tran Funds Tran ELLANEOU ance of Ch | Instructions | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts | 55302 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issua Stop | Funds Trai Funds Trai ELLANEOU ance of Ch | Instructions | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment | 55302 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issua Stop | Funds Tran Funds Tran ELLANEOU ance of Ch Payment ding Instru | Instructions Lister — Any ABL Account S CHARGES Lineque Book. Linstructions Lineting A Linetin | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant | 55302 52003 52002 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issua Stop | Funds Tran Funds Tran ELLANEOU ance of Ch Payment ding Instru | Instructions | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment | 55302 52003 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issua Stop | Funds Tran Funds Tran ELLANEOU ance of Ch Payment ding Instru | Instructions Lister — Any ABL Account S CHARGES Lineque Book. Linstructions Lineting A Linetin | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant | 55302 52003 52002 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issue Stop | Funds Tran | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – any ABL Account IS CHARGES seque Book. Instructions uctions structions Fee | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. | 55302 52003 52002 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issua Stop | Funds Tran | Instructions Lister — Any ABL Account S CHARGES Lineque Book. Linstructions Lineting A Linetin | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant | 55302 52003 52002 52017 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issua Stop | Funds Tran | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – any ABL Account IS CHARGES seque Book. Instructions uctions structions Fee | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. | 55302 52003 52002 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issua Stop Stan (a) | Funds Tran | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – any ABL Account IS CHARGES seque Book. Instructions uctions structions Fee | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupes Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt | 55302 52003 52002 52017 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issu: Stop | Funds Tran | Instructions In | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment. Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) | 55302 52003 52002 52017 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issue Stop Stan (a) (b) Check | Funds Tran | isfer – Own Account of Customer sfer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions Fee ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer led Charges umed Invard Clearing: | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupes Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt | 55302 52003 52002 52017 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issu: Stop Stan (a) (b) Check | Funds Tran | inster — Own Account of Customer sider — Any ABL Account IS CHARGES ineque Book. Instructions uctions structions Fee ding Instructions due to error on the part of the customer med Charges urned Inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder Le balance | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment. Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 | | |
| (a) (b) (b) (stan) (a) (b) (b) (Check | Funds Trar | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES seque Book. Instructions ucctions survicions Fee ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer seed Charges umed Invard Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e balance in account, drawer's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment. Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) | 55302 52003 52002 52017 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issu: Stop Stan (a) (b) Check | Funds Trar Funds Trar Funds Trar LLANEOU ance of Ch Payment ding Instri Standing Ir Failed Stan LUE Return Cheque ret (If returned insufficient contain exit | isfer — Any ABL Account IS CHARGES ieque Book. Instructions uctions structions fee ding Instructions due to error on the part of the customer ied Charges und Invard Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder Le balance in account, drawer's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque in account, drawer's signatures incomplete of flore for each group of the part of respective account holder Le balance in account, drawer's signatures incomplete of flore frequired, cheque areaous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required. | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment. Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) | 52003 52002 52017 52009 | | |
| (a) (b) (b) Stop Stan (a) (b) Chec (a) | Funds Trar | sifer — Own Account of Customer sifer — Any ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions fee ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer head Charges umed Inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder Le balance in account, drawer's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque anaous matter, parment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required/ & mutilated cheque etc. | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus aic charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) | 52003 52002 52017 52009 | | |
| (a) (b) (b) Stop Stan (a) (b) Check (a) | Funds Tran | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions Fee ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer led Charges umed Invard Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e balance in account, drawier's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque raneous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required/ & mullated cheque etc. umed on counter | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment. Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) | 52003 52002 52017 52009 | | |
| (a) (b) (b) (standard desired | Funds Tran Cheque ret Funds Tran | sifer — Any ABL Account IS CHARGES reque Book. Instructions uctions structions ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer ned Charges umed inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e balance in account, drawer's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque anaous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required/ a mutiliated cheque etc. umed on counter | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus aic charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 200/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 | | |
| (a) (b) (b) (standard (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d | Funds Trar | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions Fee ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer led Charges umed Invard Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e balance in account, drawier's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque annous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required / & mullated cheque etc. umed on counter jes jes jess learing (at the time of Lodgement) | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus al charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges Rs. 550/- (including NIFT Charges) | 52003 52002 52017 52009 | | |
| (a) (b) Stop Stan (a) (b) Check (a) | Funds Trar | sifer — Any ABL Account IS CHARGES reque Book. Instructions uctions structions ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer ned Charges umed inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e balance in account, drawer's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque anaous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required/ a mutiliated cheque etc. umed on counter | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus aic charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 200/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) No Charges Rs. 550/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 52058 | | |
| (a) (b) Stop Stan (a) (b) Chec (a) (b) Clea (a) (b) | Funds Trar | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions Fee ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer led Charges umed Invard Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e balance in account, drawier's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque annous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required / & mullated cheque etc. umed on counter jes jes jess learing (at the time of Lodgement) | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupes Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges Rs. 550/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 | | |
| (a) (b) (b) (standard (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d | Funds Tran Standing In Failed Stan Failed Stan General Funds G | sifer – Dwn Account of Customer sifer – Amy ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions uctions structions due to error on the part of the customer lined Charges urned Inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder Le balance in account, drawer's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque anacous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required/ & mutiliade cheque etc. urned on counter legs learing (at the time of Lodgement) aring (at the time of Lodgement) | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 200/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges Rs. 550/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) (Rawaipind-Islamabad are considered as one city) 0.25%, Minimum Rs. 200/- Manumum Rs. 20004- | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 52058 | | |
| (a) (b) MISCE Issuid Stop Stan (a) (b) Chec (a) (b) Clea (a) (b) | Funds Trar | sifer – Dwn Account of Customer sifer – Amy ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions uctions structions due to error on the part of the customer lined Charges urned Inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder Le balance in account, drawer's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque anacous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required/ & mutiliade cheque etc. urned on counter legs learing (at the time of Lodgement) aring (at the time of Lodgement) | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupes Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) (Rawapind-Islamabal are considered as one city) 0.25%, Minimum Rs. 200/- Maximum Rs. 10,000/- Plus actual charges of other coldicing Banks II any. | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 52058 | | |
| (a) (a) (b) MISCE Issuid | Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Standing In Failed Stan Failed Stan Gheque ret (If returned insufficient contain exis insufficient Cheque ret ring Charg Same day of Intercity cle Remote An | sifer – Dwn Account of Customer sifer – Amy ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions uctions uctions structions due to error on the part of the customer led Charges urned inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder Le balance in account, drawer's signatures incomplete driffer required, cheque ananous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required a multilated cheque etc. urned on counter less learing (at the time of Lodgement) aring (at the time of Lodgement) accounting and the control of the customer of | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 200/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges Rs. 550/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) (Rawaipind-Islamabad are considered as one city) 0.25%, Minimum Rs. 200/- Manumum Rs. 20004- | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 52058 | | |
| (a) Stop Stan (a) (b) Chec (a) (c) Clea (a) (b) Clea (b) Clea (a) (b) Clea (b) Clea (a) (b) Clea (b) Clea (c) Clea | Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Standing Ir Standing Ir Failed Stan Use Return Cheque ret (If returned insufficient Contain exti insufficient Cheque ret Tring Chary Same day Intercity cle Remote An noe confir | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions uctions structions fee ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer med Charges umed inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e balance in account, draw's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque annous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required/ a multilatic chapte etc. umed on counter less learing (at the time of Lodgement) aring contributions of the customers other than | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupes Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) (Rawapind-Islamabal are considered as one city) 0.25%, Minimum Rs. 200/- Maximum Rs. 10,000/- Plus actual charges of other coldicing Banks II any. | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 52058 | | |
| (a) (a) (b) MISCE Issuid | Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Standing Ir Standing Ir Failed Stan Use Return Cheque ret (If returned insufficient Contain exti insufficient Cheque ret Tring Chary Same day Intercity cle Remote An noe confir | sifer – Dwn Account of Customer sifer – Amy ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions uctions uctions structions due to error on the part of the customer led Charges urned inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder Le balance in account, drawer's signatures incomplete driffer required, cheque ananous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required a multilated cheque etc. urned on counter less learing (at the time of Lodgement) aring (at the time of Lodgement) accounting and the control of the customer of | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 750/- per instruction for Rupes Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for Rupes Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus at charges for transaction exceuted under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (crequivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges No Charges Rs. 550/- (including NIFT Charges) (Rs. 450/- (includi | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 52058 | | |
| (a) (b) (b) Clea (a) (b) (c) Bala | Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Standing Ir Standing Ir Failed Stan Use Return Cheque ret (If returned insufficient Contain exti insufficient Cheque ret Tring Chary Same day Intercity cle Remote An noe confir | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions uctions structions fee ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer med Charges umed inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e balance in account, draw's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque annous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required/ a multilatic chapte etc. umed on counter less learing (at the time of Lodgement) aring contributions of the customers other than | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupes Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) (Rawapind-Islamabal are considered as one city) 0.25%, Minimum Rs. 200/- Maximum Rs. 10,000/- Plus actual charges of other coldicing Banks II any. | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 52058 | | |
| (a) (a) (b) MISCE Issuid (a) (b) (c) (c) Bala | Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Standing Ir Standing Ir Failed Stan Use Return Cheque ret (If returned insufficient Contain exti insufficient Cheque ret Tring Chary Same day Intercity cle Remote An noe confir | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions uctions structions fee ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer med Charges umed inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e balance in account, draw's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque annous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required/ a multilatic chapte etc. umed on counter less learing (at the time of Lodgement) aring contributions of the customers other than | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for Rupee Account USS 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) USS 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges Rs. 550/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) Rs. 450/- (including NIFT Charges) Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any. Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 52058 52056 52057 | | |
| (a) (b) WISCE Issua Stop Stan (a) (b) Chec (a) (c) Bala audit | Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Funds Tran Standing Ir Standing Ir Failed Stan Lue Return Cheque ret (If returned insufficient Contain exti insufficient Cheque ret Cheque | sifer – Own Account of Customer sifer – Any ABL Account IS CHARGES leque Book. Instructions uctions structions uctions structions fee ding instructions due to error on the part of the customer med Charges umed inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e balance in account, draw's signatures incomplete /differ/ required, cheque annous matter, payment stopped by drawer, revenue stamp required/ a multilatic chapte etc. umed on counter less learing (at the time of Lodgement) aring contributions of the customers other than | Rs. 50/- per transaction Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 750/- per instruction for Rupes Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for Rupes Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts Rs. 200/- per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus at charges for transaction exceuted under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. Rs. 200/- per attempt Rs. 700/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (crequivalent in other Foreign currencies) No Charges No Charges Rs. 550/- (including NIFT Charges) (Rs. 450/- (includi | 55302 52003 52002 52017 52009 52058 | | |



(a) Full Text LC / Guarantee Me

(b) LC / Guarantee Amendment Messages
 (c) All other SWIFT Messages

Note: These charges will not be applicable on internal communication from trade factory to branches and vice versa

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)

EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024 (Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) TYPE OF TRANSACTION/SERVICE ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING PL Category (T24) 8 Account Maintenance Charges Service charges on "Allied Basic Banking Accounts" at Parent branch only. i) No Charges i) 02 withdrawals & 02 deposits through branch counter during a calendar month
ii) Additional transactions
iii) Withdrawals through ABL ATM/Debit Card 52021 ach for every withdrawal / deposit through branch counte SECP fee for accessing the information/documents through Online Portal At actual 9 10 Account Closing processing Charges a) Local Currency Account b) Foreign Currency Account Note Following Accounts are exempt from levy of service charges i) Accounts maintained by employees of Goxt/Semi-Goxt.Institutions for Salary, Pension and Benevolent Funds purpose including widows/children of deceased government employees eligible for receiving family pension/benevolent funds grant etc. in any manner what so ever.
ii) Mustahapera Zakat
iii) Zakat Accounts Maintained for collection & disbursement of Zakat Funds
iv) Students
v) ABL employees Salary Account.
v) Deceased Accounts.
vi) Deceased Accounts.
vi) Any account specially exempted by the Bank under Cash Management or under any other special arrangement. Rs 50/_e Flat 11 eCIB Charges. 52152 No charges for customers of Allied Aitebar Business Finance Printing of duplicate /additional Statement of Account 52016 Electronic Statement of Account (e-SOA) Charges. Daily Weekly Fortnightly Monthly Rs.20 per state For daily For weekly For fortnightly Rs.600/Month Rs.80/Month 52016 Rs.40/Month or montly Rs.20/Month For the period of 6 Months
For each additional period upto next 6 Months

Rs. 35/ (including FED)
Rs. 35/ (including FED) Printing of duplicate / additional Statement of Account. b) 52016 For FCY Accounts, rupee equivalent of charges will be deducted from FCY Account Upto one year old: Rs. 200/- per cheque Above one to five year old: Rs.500/- per cheque Above five year old: Rs. 750/- per cheque 13 Photocopy of paid Cheques provided to customer. 52663 14 Investors Portfolio Account (IPS) No Charges (a) IPS Maintenance Account Charge 52023 (b) IPS Transaction Charges Free Note: RTGS charges to be recovered as per SoC 52023 15 Transactional Alert Facility Rs.200/- per month for each account. 52714 (a) SMS Alerts for Counter Tran Rs. 50/- per salary account per month Charges from employer on Salary Disbursement service (without any formal arrangement with Bank). Note:
Charges will not be applied on Salaries of following:
a) Government / Semi Government Institutions and Armed Forces.
b) Customers approved by respective Chief IBG based on Business reciprocity. 52008 Charges on collection accounts (other than formal cash management Charges on Collection accounts (cash management arrangement) 52026 17 arrangement) Charges will be applicable as per mandate. 18 Dividend Warrant 0.30% of disbursed amount - Minimum Rs. 10,000 Charges on Dividend Warrants (to be recovered from dividend declaring companies) Note a) Dividend Warrant (DW) charges are negotiable with the Customers depositing full Dividend amount in advance or Rs.50 Million, whichever is less in Dividend Account (Current remunerative) for payment of Dividend Warrants. 52104 b) In case DWs are not printed through a Printer referred by the Bank and subsequently it is found that the DWs are rejected by NIFT while processing for payment, actual charges of NIFT applicable on Non-Standard Instruments will be recovered from the Dividend declaring Company. Cheque Book Delivery Charges at customers mailing address. (as per customer written request) Rs. 300/- Flat Per Cheque Book. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. 20 NADRA Succession Certificate Verification Charges
21 Safekeeping & Destruction Charges
(a) Cheque Book (if not collected within 60 Days)
22 Issuance Fee for Emigrant/Overseas employment certificate Rs. 15/ leaf for both Current & Saving Rs. 300/- Flat per certificate DISPATCH / COMMUNICATION CHARGES Rs. 30 Flat - Per Item 52691 Rs. 50 Flat - Per Item 52691 2 Postage - Registered
(a) Local - Within City
(b) Inland - Inter City
(c) Foreign Rs. 50 Flat - Per Item Rs. 70 Flat - Per Item Rs. 200 Flat - Per Item 52691 52691 52691 (d) For Inland LC Rs. 200 Flat - Per Item 52691 (e) For Foreign Import LC Rs. 1200 Flat - Per Item 52691 3 Courier
(a) Local - Within City
(b) Inland - Inter City Rs. 125/- Flat - Per Ite 52692 52692 Foreign Rs.3500/- per instance for every 0.5 KG of weight or part thereof, or actual which ever is higher 52692 (c) Fo

Rs. 700 Per Message

52356

52356

52357

Allied Banky Lick

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)
EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)

| ٥- | | | | rvice Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) | |
|------------|-------|--------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------|
| Sr. No. | | | TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE Description | ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING (Jan- Jun 2024) | PL Category (T24 |
| I: IM | PORT | 'S | INTERNATIONAL BANKING | | |
| 1 | Cash | Letter of | Credit - Issuance | | |
| | (a) | | | First quarter or Each subsequent quarter part thereof or part thereof | |
| | | 0 | or of Condition and Constitution Annual Products | 0.40% 0.25% 0.35% 0.20% | |
| | | Upto Rs.25 | | 0.30% 0.20% | |
| | | Above Rs. 5 | lillion upto Rs.50 Million 50 Million upto Rs. 100 Million | Negotiable | |
| | | Above Rs 1 | 00 Million | In all above cases, Min Rs.2,000/- per LC per quarter | |
| | | Note: | le Rates are approved by Chief IBG /CRBG and RMG | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H Plus LC confirmation charges as per approval by CIBG (FI Business). | 52306 |
| | | b) Projected | d annual volume to be ascertained and approved by Chief CRBG/IBG. | Plus handling charges @ Rs 500 (flat) and commission @ 0.10%, if the payment of import bill is made by arranging | 32300 |
| | | from custor | ttments are not documented in Credit Approval, separate commitment letter ner for paying difference in commission arising out of shortfall in business | remittance through another bank. Note: | |
| | | arising due | t should be obtained & placed on record . Any difference in commission to shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the year. Any | If LC is opened with 100% Lien over Low Remunerative Mudarabah based accounts - No Commission shall be charged. Only applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H or all out of Pocket expenses at actual will | |
| | | waiver in the IBG/CRBG | is regard will be given by the CEO duly recommended by respective Chief and RMG. | be charged. | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | (b) | Nan adamb | rsable letters of credit under Barter /Credit/Loans. | 1% for 1st quarter or part thereof 0.30% for each subsequent quarter or part thereof. Minimum Rs.1500/- | |
| | (c) | Non-reimbu | insable letters of credit under barter /Credit/Loans. | 0.40% per quarter or part thereof upto final payment Minimum Rs. 2000/ | 52306 |
| | (0) | | | | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | |
| | | LC Under ": | Suppliers/Buyers Credit". Pay As you Earn Scheme and Deferred Payment | At the time of opening of LC, service charges to be charged on full amount of LC liability plus Service Charges payable thereon for the period from the date of opening of LC untill the expiry. Thereafter service charges is to be recovered on six | |
| | | | iod over one year. | monthly basis on outstanding reducing liability, as per Schedule of Charges applicbale as at that date. | 52306 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 2 | Ame | ndments | | | |
| | (a) | | | Rs.1500/- per transaction (Flat) | |
| | | Without inc | rease in amount /extension in period. | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52306 |
| | (b) | | | Issuance service charges as mentioned in Sr. # J(1)(a), J(1)(b) or J(1)(c) according to nature/type of LC. | |
| | (5) | In ohioa in a | process in amount and/or extension in period | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 50000 |
| | | ill volvillig ill | crease in amount and/or extension in period. | 1 to applicable Disparch / Continuincation Ortaliges as per tail in Trection 11. | 52306 |
| | | | | Service charges to be recovered from the date of last expiry of LC until new expiry date of LC at rates applicable in case | |
| | | | | of opening of fresh LC as mentioned in Sr. # J-1 above (LC service charges will be calculated on the amount of liability as per Exchange rate prevailing on the date of revalidation). | |
| 3 | Reva | lidation (E | extension in period after LC expiry) | Revalidation service charges will be charged on acceptance by the applicant to submission of documents against expired | 52306 |
| | | | | LCs negotiating /opening bank's counters. | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | |
| | _ | | | Rs.2000/- per LC | |
| 4 | Canc | ellation cl | narges. | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52346 |
| | | | | Transfer commission at the rates applicable in case of opening of fresh LC. (Sr. # J-1 above). | |
| 5 | Trans | sfer Comn | nission | Plus LC revalidation charges (Sr. # J-3), if the expired LC is revalidated along with its transfer to a new beneficiary | 52306 |
| ١ | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 32300 |
| | | | | * * | |
| | | | der Sight LC - Approved Finance Facility - Payment nents (PAD net of Cash Margin) | | |
| | (a) | | | 0.15% on bill amount or Minimum Rs.1,200/- (to be added in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale) | |
| | (-) | Service Cha | arrace | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | E2240 |
| | | CCI VICE CIT | | The approach of September of Control of Cont | 52348 |
| | (b) | Commission | 1 | | |
| | | (i) | If bill is retired (paid) within 15 days from the date of negotiation appearing on covering schedule/value date (which ever is applicable) or | No Commission | |
| | | | from date of lodgement/remittance by the branch till date of payment. | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | (ii) | Commission - If bill is retired (paid) after 15 days from the date of lodgement. | 0.25 % of the bill amount to be added in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale. | 52352 |
| | (c) | | recovered on Approved Finance Facility - PAD amount (NET OF CASH | | |
| | | MARGIN - | held since opening of LC or before negotiation of documents): | | |
| | | (i) | In case of Special Approval: | Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit | |
| | | | | Profit at approved rate to be applied from the debit to NOSTRO Account or PAD Lodgement whichever is earlier till the | |
| | | | | date of retirement, after adjustment of cash margin, if any. | |
| | | | | Note: Profit can be charged LC is opened under MMFA or Agency only. | |
| \dashv | (d) | (i) | Profit on import bills under Forced FIM, (Bill not retired and party has no | Profit to be charged under Import Murabaha/ Musawamah @ 25% p.a. in addition to any commission. | |
| | ·-/ | ., | sanctioned FIM facility) | 2 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 7 | (a) | rt Bills Un | der Usance LC - Acceptance | 0.15% or Minimum Rs.750/- (to be added in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale) | |
| | | Service Cha | arces | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52348 |
| | | | - | | 32340 |
| | (b) | Service Cha | | | |
| | | (i) | If Bill is paid within due date | a) Commission Rs. 1000 Flat per bill. (if adjusted within LC validity) | |
| | | | | b) Commission @ 0.15% per month or part thereof. Minimum Rs. 1000 per bill from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity) | 52358 inLand |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | Import foreign 52306 |
| | | | | то оружовно воракит / Outrimunication Origina as per tallit III ObulUI П. | 52500 |
| | | (ii) | If bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance | Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. | |
| | | (11) | Facility | | |
| | | | | Commission @ 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission @ 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC | |
| | | | | Plus Charity as per Sr. # 7-(C-ii) below | 52352 |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | |
| \dashv | (C) | (i) | If Rills paid within due date | No Charity | |
| ٦ | / | (ii) | If Bills paid within due date) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through Finance Against | No Charity Charity from Importer (on outstanding balance basis) @ 25% p.a. or as per Credit Approval. | |
| | | L | Dishonored Bill (FADB) | | |

AlliedBanky Lict

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)
EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be

| | | | | ther applicable Government levies on any specified service will be rvice Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) | | |
|------------|------------|--|--|--|-----------------|--|
| ir. Io. | | | TYPE OF TRANSACTION / SERVICE Description | ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING (Jan- Jun 2024) | PL Category (T2 | |
| 8 | (a) | ction Cha | rges | 0.15% or Minimum Rs.1500/- | | |
| | | Service Cha | arges | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52348 | |
| | (b) | | | a) Rs.1000/- (Flat) per collection if charges are on drawee's Account. | | |
| | | | | b) US\$ 20/- if charges are on Principal Account. | | |
| | | Commission | n | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52350 | |
| | | | | The approach Dispace of Communication Oranges as per term in Contorn. | | |
| 9 | Othe | r Charges | On Import Transactions | | | |
| | (a) | Contract Re | egistration Contract Registration for import on consignment basis (Annual Basis) | 0.10 % Minimum Rs.2000/- | 52307 | |
| | | (ii) | Contract Amendment | | 32307 | |
| | | | | a) Without increase in amount /extension in period - Rs. 700 Flat per amendment b) Involving increase in amount and/or extension in period - Charges as per Sr. # J (9)(a)(i) above. | | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52306 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (b) | | | 0.1% Minimum Rs.1500/- | | |
| | (-) | Payment to | suppliers against imports for which contract has not been registered | Plus correspondent bank charges at actual | | |
| | | and/or docu | ments directly received by Importers. | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52307 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (c) | Import again | nst advance payment to suppliers | 0.15%, Minimum Rs.1700/- | 52349 | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | |
| | (d) (e) | Handling of | discrepant documents under import LC. | US \$100/- (Flat) + Swift charges USD 20/- US\$ 100/- (Flat) or its equivalent in other currencies from remitting bank. | 52347 | |
| | | | and the second s | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | |
| | | Import Bills | returned unpaid | Plus correspondent banks charges at actual. | 52354 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (f) | | ment charges (payable to re-imbursing Banks). | At Actual | 52353 | |
| | (g) (h) | Issuance of | freight certificate for import on FOB basis. | Rs.1000/- Rs. 500 plus Actual charges of Credit Rating Agency. | 52309 | |
| | | Obtaining c | redit reports on behalf of customers from Credit rating agencies | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52006 | |
| | (i) | | | 0.10% Plus handling charges Rs. 800/- Flat | | |
| | (i) (j) | | eign Exchange cover provided by the client is through another bank pproval from SBP | Rs. 1000/- flat per transaction | 52304 | |
| J | EXPO | | рріоча попі зог | NS. 1000* nat per transaction | 52305 | |
| 1 | Lette | rs of Cred | it | | | |
| | (a) | Advising | | | | |
| | | (i) | In case Charges are on Beneficiary Account | Rs 2000/- (Flat) | 52368 | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 32300 | |
| | | (ii) | In case Charges are on Applicant Account | US \$ 50/- (Flat) | 52368 | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 32300 | |
| | (b) | Amendmen (i) | t Advising In case Charges are on Beneficiary Account | Rs 1000/- (Flat) | | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52368 | |
| | | en. | | NAAN (F) | | |
| | | (ii) | In case Charges are on Applicant Account | US \$ 35/- (Flat) | 52368 | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 32300 | |
| | (c) | | | | | |
| | | Confirmatio | ndlC | As per approval by CIBG (FI Business). | 52368 | |
| | | Comminatio | TO EG | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52368 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (d) | | | Rs 1,500/- (Flat) - If without substitution of documents. | | |
| | | Transfer of | L/C. | Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents | 52368 | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | | |
| 2 | | ections | | D. 400/ parallella Diversifiable day. | | |
| | (a) | 01 5" | (Ohanna Bard Bard ata) | Rs.125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) | | |
| | | crean Bills | (Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52364 | |
| | (b) | Documenta | ry Bills | Do OFO/ assessible Disconsiliable above 1971 | | |
| | | (i) | Commission | Rs.250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). | | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52374 | |
| | | (ii) | Service Charges | Upto Rs.150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 1000 | 52345 | |
| 3 | Othe | r Charges | under Export Transactions | Above 150 Million - 0.10% Minimum Rs. 2000/- | 32043 | |
| | (a) | Handling of applications | compensatory Rebate Applications/Duty draw back /R&D cases i/claims. | 0.25% per claim minimum Rs.500/ | 52367 | |
| | (b) | , , | | Upto 0.13% per transaction | | |
| | | Service Ch | arge on Advance Inward Export payment | Minimum Charges Upto Rs.1,000/- per transaction | 52374 | |
| | | Service Cha | ayo on novalice iliwalic Export payment | If more then one document is involved against same advance payment, Commission should be recovered for each document separately | 52374 | |
| | (c) | | | Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. | | |
| | (c) | | Negotiated/ Discounted through Approved Finance Facility | Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. Rs. 1,000/- Flat | | |
| | | | ment payment to other local banks from N.R. Pak. Rupee A/c. | | 52368 | |
| | (e) | If the document of the control of th | nents are sent to other banks for negotiation under restricted Letters of | Rs.1,100/- Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) | 52368 | |
| | | | | i contract the second of the s | 1 | |



SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)
EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below. If not manufaced atheropies \(\)

| Sr. | | | TYPE OF TRANSACTION/SERVICE | ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING | PL Category (T2 |
|-----|------|--|--|---|-----------------|
| lo. | (a) | Charges of | Description Export against Surrender of FCY | (Jan- Jun 2024) @ 0.45% Minimum Rs.3,000/- | PL Category (12 |
| | (g) | | Export against Surrender of FC1 sits for Central Asian countries (including Afghanistan) | @ 0.45% Wilnimum Rs.3,000- | 52345 |
| | (h) | Transfer of | Export Proceeds to other Bank received in our Nostro | 0.13% of bill amount | 52345 |
| | (i) | | change earnings where exporter sells foreign exchange to some other bank ocuments were sent for collection through our bank | Rs. 1200 Flat | 52345 |
| | (j) | Issuance of | Tax Deduction Certificates | Rs. 500/- Flat | 52337 |
| | (k) | Preparation | of substitution case in ERF-Pre shipment | Rs. 2,000/- Flat | 52345 |
| | (m) | EE-Certifica | ation | Rs. 500/- per case | 52345 |
| | (n) | Export LC (| Cancellation | Rs. 1,500/- Flat. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52368 |
| | (p) | Export Doc | uments Returned Un-Paid | Rs. 600/- Flat per documents + Correspondence charges | 52345 |
| | | | IOC for Entitlement | Rs. 1000/- per NOC | 52345 |
| : F | | GN REMIT | | | 02010 |
| 1 | Outw | ard Remit | ttances | | |
| | (a) | Foreign Tra | weller Cheques. | 1% of amount TC seld Minimum Rs 200/ Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52321 |
| | | Remittance abroad through F.C. Account (including FDD / FTT) | | a) Flat US\$ 5/- per item upto value of US \$ 1000 or its equivalent. b) 0.25% per item for value of over US \$ 1000 or its equivalent. b) 0.25% per item for value of over US \$ 1000 or its equivalent. Minimum US\$ 10/-, Maximum US\$ 100. c) if charges code is "OUP!" for any foreign currency, US\$40*-/ (fall) Eqv. in any currency to be recovered from the applicant and amount should be parked in respective Nostro account. Plus Additional Charges 80 0.25%, Minimum US\$ 5 (or equivalent currency) to be recovered where remittance is effected within 15 days of cash deposits. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52324 |
| | (c) | Remittance FTT) | abroad other than through Foreign Currency Account (including FDD / | Rs. 400/- Flat | |
| | | 0 | education purpose) | (a) if Charges code is "OUR" for any foreign currency, USS-40", (flat) Eqv. in any currency to be recovered from the applicant and amount should be parked in respective Nostro account. (Correspondent charges to be recovered by the correspondent while paying to beneficiary) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52325 |
| | | | Other Remittances abroad | 0.10% per item. Minimum Rs. 5001- a) if charges code is "OUR" for any foreign currency, US\$401- (flat) Eqv. in any currency to be recovered from the applicant and amount should be parked in respective Nostro account (Correspondent charges to be recovered by the correspondent while paying to beneficiary) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52325 |
| | (d) | | Anarges on deposits of Foreign Currency Notes for the credit of FC Account to currencies. | | |
| | | (i) | In Case deposit remains in the FC Account for 15 days. | No Charges | |
| | | (ii) | In Case deposit remains in the FC Account for less than 15 days. | 0.25%, Minimum US \$ 5 (or equivalent currency) | 52763 |
| | (e) | | abroad under general permission or specific approval of SBP | Rs. 1500 Filat a) if charges code is "OUR" for any foreign currency, US\$40 ² (flat) Eqv. in any currency to be recovered from the applicant and amount should be parked in respective Nostro account | 52325 |
| | (f) | FDD/FTT O | Cancellation charges | Flat Rs.500/- Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52323 |
| | (g) | Issuance of | Duplicate FDD | Flat Rs.500/- Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52322 |



SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING)
EFFECTIVE FROM Jan - Jun 2024
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be

| Sr. | | 1 | | her applicable Government levies on any specified service will be vice Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC BANKING | T |
|----------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|---|----------------------------|
| No. 2 | Inwai | rd Remitta | Description | (Jan- Jun 2024) | PL Category (T24) |
| | (a) | Home Remi | ittances | PKR equivalent amount of up to SAR 20 per transaction will be charged to NRP Rupee Value Account (NRVA) account holders for all inward remittance transactions received into the NRVA* | 52761 |
| | (b) | | | No Charges, if the proceeds are credited to an account with any branch of our bank. | |
| | | | | Correspondent bank charges where applicable are to be deducted at actual. | |
| | | Other than I | Home Remittance | In other cases, DD/PO Charges as well as dispatch / communication charges (as applicable) would be recovered | 52762 |
| | | | | | |
| | (c) | (i) | Local USD cheques & drafts/ Collection and settlement charges | a) If credit to Pak. Rupees Account Rs.550/- per instrument including NIFT & collecting bank charges. | |
| | | | | b) If credit to Foreign Currency Account, USD 5/- including NIFT & collecting Bank Charges. | 52326 52054 |
| | | (ii) | Return Cheque Charges | a) Pak. Rupees Account: Rs.650/- per returned cheque inclusive of NIFT charges. | |
| | | | | b) Foreign Currency Account: USD 6/- or equivalent inclusive of NIFT charges | 52330 52055 |
| | | | S (International Banking) | | 52357 52691 |
| 1 | Corre | espondent | Bank's charges (if any). | As per approval by CIBG (FI Business). Flat Rs. 500/- | 52692 |
| 2 | Forei | an Bills/C | heques/TCs sent for collection returned un-paid. | Plus Foreign correspondent charges | 52330 52055 |
| - | | 3 | , | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 02000 02000 |
| | | | | a) Flat US\$ 5/- per item upto value of US \$ 1000 or its equivalent. | |
| i | | | | b) 0.25% per item for value of over US \$1000 or its equivalent, Minimum US\$10/-, Maximum US\$100. | |
| 3 | | | on received (relating to FC Account) from abroad or local as and where the payment is demanded in Foreign | Plus Additional Charges @ 0.25%, Minimum US \$ 5 (or equivalent currency) to be recovered where remittance is effected within 15 days of cash deposits. | 52320 |
| | Curre | ency. | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | |
| | | | | | |
| | Inum | rd checure | s received from local branches, upcountry branches or | 0.15% Min. Commission Rs.400/- | |
| 4 | local | banks for | payment in Pak Rupees. (Convert the relevant Foreign | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52338 |
| | | | T.T.Buying Rate). | | |
| 3_ | (a) | Online FCY | Cash Withdrawal | a) Within City - No Charge | |
| | | Note: | m Authorized Branches only) | b) Inter City Charges (Per transaction) US \$= 05 | 52028 |
| | | | ount Plus FED should be a Round Amount as Charges are to be recovered n Customer in Cash. | GBP = 03 EURO = 04 JPY = 400 | |
| | (b) | | | a) Within City - No Charge | |
| | | | Cash Deposit m Authorized Branches only) | b) Inter City Charges (Per transaction) US \$ = 05 | 52029 |
| | | (Allowed III | All Authorized Dranches unity) | GBP = 03 EURO = 04 JPY = 400 | |
| | (c) | | | a) Within City - No Charge | |
| | | | Account to Account Transfer on and to Authorized Branches only) | b) Inter City Charges (Per transaction) US \$ = 03 | 52030 |
| | | | | GBP = 02 EURO = 02 JPY = 300 | |
| | | | | US\$ 5 per transaction or its equivalent in other currencies | |
| 6 | Stand | ding Instru | uctions Fee in Foreign Currency Accounts. | Plus correspondent Bank Charges. (Permissible to new - FC Account & Incremental deposits). | 52017 52327 |
| | 0-11- | | | Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction. | |
| 7 | (a) | Ction for F | Foreign Currency Account | i) US \$ 5/- for collection upto USD1000/- ii) US \$ 15/- for collection of above USD 1000/- (or equivalent currency) | |
| | | | | All correspondent banks charges to be recovered at actual. | |
| | | | enominated instrument drawn outside United States & Instruments in other like GBP, EUR, JPY etc.) | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52331 52751 52752 |
| | | | | | |
| | (b) | | | i) USD 5/- for collection upto USD 499/- (under Cash Letter) | |
| | | | | ii) USD 20/- for collection of USD 500/- & above (under Secured Collection). | |
| | | Collection for in United St | or foreign currency A/c (collection of USD denominated instruments drawn lates) | All correspondant banks charges to be recovered at actual. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as any tariff in Spatian H. | |
| | | | | Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | |
| | | | | | |
| | Colle | ction of F | EBCs, FCBCs, DBCs from SBP/NBP etc. | 0.20% Minimum Rs. 200/- Maximum Rs.500/- per collection. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. | 52332 52753 |
| 8 | Cone | OI FI | (1000) 2000 | - The good of portunity of the state of the | J2JJZ J2/33 |
| 9 | Issua | nce of Pro | oceeds Realization Certificate beyond one year. | Rs.600/- (Flat) | 52333 52754 52755 52756 |
| 10 | Issua | nce of du | plicate Proceeds Realization Certificate | Rs.300/- within one year Rs.600/- if beyond one year. | 52333 52754 52755 52756 |
| 11 | | | oss of E-Form rom Bank's own customer) | Rs.1000/- | 52334 52757 |
| 12 | Test/ | signature | verification charges to be received from other Bank's | Rs.500/- per instance | 52335 52758 |
| | | ign Remit | tances) avellers' cheques/drafts etc. | Rs.100/- (Flat) per transaction. | 52336 52759 |
| | | | siness performance Certificate at Customer's request. | Rs.1000/- (Flat). | 52337 52760 |
| | | | ule of charges may be negotiated/discounted in %age terms for any | As per fee exemption Annexure of SOC - Islamic Banking | |
| | except | as specifically | rith the permission of Chief IBG based on existing/prospective relationship, mentioned hereunder: dule of charges. | | |
| | b) Cha c) Any | rges of Corres clause where | dule of charges. spondent Banks at Actual. charges are to be negotiated or any waiver has been specifically mentioned | | |
| | therein 2) The | Charges und | er note 1(a),(b) or (c) above can only be discounted or waived by the CEO.duly spective Chief IBG. | | |
| | Whe mention | re negotiable ned in SOC, b | rate / charge is jointly approved by Chief IBG along with Chief RMG as based on business commitment, any further change in such approved rates will | | |
| | also be | approved join rates of charg | ntly by Chief IBG along with Chief RMG. les for any customer / borrower will not exceed the rates given in Schedule of | | |
| ì | 5) This | will supersed | te all previous instructions, Circulars and Schedule of charges. lamabad are treated as one city for the purpose of Schedule of Charges. | | |
| | | | • | | |
| | | | | | |

FEE EXEMPTION GRID

ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC

| Product Name | Allied Islamic Business Plus Account | Allied Islamic Anmol Plus Account | Allied Islamic Saving Account (Regular) | Allied Islamic Youth/ Youth Asaan Account | Allied Aitebar Senior Citizen/ Senior Citizen Asaan Account (Remunerative Current) | Allied Aitebar Senior Citizen Account /Senior Citizen Asaan Account (Regular Saving) | Allied Aitebar Salary Management Account (Remunerative Current & Saving) | Allied Aitebar Waseela e Hajj & Umrah Account |
|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| Balance Requirement | Monthly Average Balance Requirement for Free Services* Rs. 25,000 | Monthly Average Balance Requirement for Free Services* Rs.100,000/- | Monthly Average Balance Requirement for Free Services* Rs. 1,000,000/- | Monthly Average Balance Requirement for Free Services* Rs. 10,000/- (for 18-25 years) Rs. 50,000/- (for 26-35 years) | Monthly Average Balance Requirement for Free Services* Rs. 50,000/- | Monthly Average Balance Requirement for Free Services* Rs. 100,000/- | No Minimum Balance requirement for Fee exemption grid items' eligibility | No Minimum Balance requirement |
| Online Cash Deposit | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC |
| Online Cash Withdrawal | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC |
| Online A/C to A/C Transfer | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC |
| Cheque / Instrument deposit for clearing / collection by Remote Branch | Free* | Free* | Free* | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC |
| Issuance of Demand Drafts / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at any branch) / Pay Order / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at Issuing branch) Call Deposit Receipt | Free* | Free* | Free* | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC |
| Cancellation of Demand Drafts / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at any branch) / Pay Order / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at Issuing branch) Call Deposit Receipt | Free* | Free* | Free* | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC |
| Duplicate Issuance of Demand Drafts / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at any branch) / Pay Order / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at Issuing branch) Call Deposi Receipt | Free* | Free* | Free* | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC |
| Intercity Clearing / OBC | No Charges | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC |
| Issuance of Cheque Book | As per IBG SOC All business accounts (Indviduals | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC All Indviduals / Firms/ | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC |
| Eligibility | /Firms/ Companies) | All Indviduals | Companies | Individuals (18-35 years) | Individuals (55 years and above) | Individuals (55 years and above) | Salaried Individual | Individuals (single or jointly) |
| Other | Free facilities will be available in the opening month of the account. Free facilities to remain available in following month based on eligibility celleria (average month based on eligibility celleria (average month end on the basis of Average Balance in the Account. ***NTERCITY ordine transactions proposed to be the said no charges to be recovered by **NTERCITY ordine transactions proposed to be the said no charges to be recovered by **NTERCITY ordine transactions for **INTERCITY ordine transactions for **Inte | Free facilities will be available acce Free facilities to remain available eligibility criteria (average balan each month end on the basi | unt. le in following month based on ce) which will be reassessed on s of Average Balance in the | Free Mobile Application (Vouch 365) Free Accidental Death & Disability Takaful coverage upto Rs. 500,000/- | Free Medical Health Card Free Accidental Death & Disability Taksful coverage upto Rs. 500,000 ¹ Free Hospitalization coverage of Rs. 6,000 ¹ -per day | Free Medical Health Card. Free Accidental Death & Disability Takaful coverage upto Rs. 300,000/- S. Fee Hospitalization coverage of Rs. 1,000/- per day. | Free IBFT transations in Tier 2. Note: For Regular Saving variants Charges will be applied as per IBG SOC | Free Transaction Alerts facility |
| Issuance of Debit Card | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | As per IBG SOC | First Year Annual Charges Free only on following debit card •UPI & PayPak Classic | First Year Annual Charges Free only on following debit card et al. 4 PayPak Classic | For Remunerative Current. (Normal / Asaan) FREE for life Up! 8 Paypak (Lasio) (Other variants as per IBG SOC) For Saving variants. (Normal / Asaan) Charges will be applied as per IBG SOC | Not allowed |
| Fee for Additional benefits where minimum monthly average balance falls below the mentioned limits | N/A | N/A | N/A | Rs. 50/- p.m. (inclusive of all taxes) Below monthly Average balance of: Rs. 10,000/- (18-25 years) Rs. 50,000/- (26-35 years) | Rs. 91/- p.m. (exclusive of all taxes) Below monthly Average balance of: Rs. 50,000/- | Rs. 91/- p.m. (exclusive of all taxes) Below monthly Average balance of: Rs. 100,000/- | Not applicable | Not applicable |

^{*}ALLIED EXPRESS ACCOUNT [First Year Annual Charges Free only on following debit Card "UPI & PayPak Classic & Visa Classic"]

Annexure - I

Service Charges for Guarantees issued favouring Collector of Customs

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING) FOR THE PERIOD Jan- Jun 2024

| SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLA Guarantee Amou | | |
|---|------------|-------------------------------------|
| From | То | Per quarter charges or part thereof |
| 1 | 500,000 | 3,000 |
| 500,001 | 1,000,000 | 6,000 |
| 1,000,001 | 1,500,000 | 9,000 |
| 1,500,001 | 2,000,000 | 12,000 |
| | | |
| 2,000,001 | 2,500,000 | 15,000 |
| 2,500,001 | 3,000,000 | 18,000 |
| 3,000,001 | 3,500,000 | 21,000 |
| 3,500,001 | 4,000,000 | 24,000 |
| 4,000,001 | 4,500,000 | 27,000 |
| 4,500,001 | 5,000,000 | 30,000 |
| 5,000,001 | 5,500,000 | 33,000 |
| 5,500,001 | 6,000,000 | 36,000 |
| 6,000,001 | 6,500,000 | 39,000 |
| 6,500,001 | 7,000,000 | 42,000 |
| 7,000,001 | 7,500,000 | 45,000 |
| 7,500,001 | 8,000,000 | 48,000 |
| 8,000,001 | 8,500,000 | 51,000 |
| 8,500,001 | 9,000,000 | 54,000 |
| 9,000,001 | 9,500,000 | 57,000 |
| 9,500,001 | 10,000,000 | 60,000 |
| 10,000,001 | 12,500,000 | 75,000 |
| 12,500,001 | 15,000,000 | 90,000 |
| 15,000,001 | 17,500,000 | 105,000 |
| 17,500,001 | 20,000,000 | 120,000 |
| 20,000,001 | 22,500,000 | 135,000 |
| 22,500,001 | 25,000,000 | 150,000 |
| 25,000,001 | 27,500,000 | 165,000 |
| 27,500,001 | 30,000,000 | 180,000 |
| 30,000,001 | 32,500,000 | 195,000 |
| 32,500,001 | 35,000,000 | 210,000 |
| 35,000,001 | 37,500,000 | 225,000 |
| 37,500,001 | 40,000,000 | 240,000 |
| 40,000,001 | 42,500,000 | 255,000 |
| 42,500,001 | 45,000,000 | 270,000 |
| 45,000,001 | 47,500,000 | 285,000 |
| 47,500,001 | 50,000,000 | 300,000 |

<u>Note</u>: All guarantees amount exceeding Rs. 50 Million shall attract additional service charges of Rs. 6,000/- per each Million (per quarter or part thereof).

Annexure - II Other Guarantees including Bid-Bond Guarantees issued at the request of the A/c. holder in Pakistan

| Guarantee Amou | Per quarter charges or part | |
|----------------|-----------------------------|---------|
| From | То | thereof |
| 1 | 500,000 | 2,000 |
| 500,001 | 1,000,000 | 4,000 |
| 1,000,001 | 1,500,000 | 6,000 |
| | | |
| 1,500,001 | 2,000,000 | 8,000 |
| 2,000,001 | 2,500,000 | 10,000 |
| 2,500,001 | 3,000,000 | 12,000 |
| 3,000,001 | 3,500,000 | 14,000 |
| 3,500,001 | 4,000,000 | 16,000 |
| 4,000,001 | 4,500,000 | 18,000 |
| 4,500,001 | 5,000,000 | 20,000 |
| 5,000,001 | 5,500,000 | 22,000 |
| 5,500,001 | 6,000,000 | 24,000 |
| 6,000,001 | 6,500,000 | 26,000 |
| 6,500,001 | 7,000,000 | 28,000 |
| 7,000,001 | 7,500,000 | 30,000 |
| 7,500,001 | 8,000,000 | 32,000 |
| 8,000,001 | 8,500,000 | 34,000 |
| 8,500,001 | 9,000,000 | 36,000 |
| 9,000,001 | 9,500,000 | 38,000 |
| 9,500,001 | 10,000,000 | 40,000 |
| 10,000,001 | 12,500,000 | 50,000 |
| 12,500,001 | 15,000,000 | 60,000 |
| 15,000,001 | 17,500,000 | 52,500 |
| 17,500,001 | 20,000,000 | 60,000 |
| 20,000,001 | 22,500,000 | 67,500 |
| 22,500,001 | 25,000,000 | 75,000 |
| 25,000,001 | 27,500,000 | 82,500 |
| 27,500,001 | 30,000,000 | 90,000 |
| 30,000,001 | 32,500,000 | 81,250 |
| 32,500,001 | 35,000,000 | 87,500 |
| 35,000,001 | 37,500,000 | 93,750 |
| 37,500,001 | 40,000,000 | 100,000 |
| 40,000,001 | 42,500,000 | 106,250 |
| 42,500,001 | 45,000,000 | 112,500 |
| 45,000,001 | 47,500,000 | 118,750 |
| 47,500,001 | 50,000,000 | 125,000 |

Note: All guarantees amount exceeding Rs. 50 Million shall attract additional service charges of Rs. 2,500/- per each Million (per quarter or part thereof).

Annexure - III Back to back guarantees including guarantees issued against counter guarantee of our foreign correspondent bank and Performance Bonds, Bid Bonds, Advance Payment Guarantees etc.

| Guarantee Amor | Per quarter charges or part | |
|----------------|-----------------------------|---------|
| From | То | thereof |
| 1 | 500,000 | 2,000 |
| 500,001 | 1,000,000 | 4,000 |
| | | |
| 1,000,001 | 1,500,000 | 6,000 |
| 1,500,001 | 2,000,000 | 8,000 |
| 2,000,001 | 2,500,000 | 10,000 |
| 2,500,001 | 3,000,000 | 12,000 |
| 3,000,001 | 3,500,000 | 14,000 |
| 3,500,001 | 4,000,000 | 16,000 |
| 4,000,001 | 4,500,000 | 18,000 |
| 4,500,001 | 5,000,000 | 20,000 |
| 5,000,001 | 5,500,000 | 22,000 |
| 5,500,001 | 6,000,000 | 24,000 |
| 6,000,001 | 6,500,000 | 26,000 |
| 6,500,001 | 7,000,000 | 28,000 |
| 7,000,001 | 7,500,000 | 30,000 |
| 7,500,001 | 8,000,000 | 32,000 |
| 8,000,001 | 8,500,000 | 34,000 |
| 8,500,001 | 9,000,000 | 36,000 |
| 9,000,001 | 9,500,000 | 38,000 |
| 9,500,001 | 10,000,000 | 40,000 |
| 10,000,001 | 12,500,000 | 50,000 |
| 12,500,001 | 15,000,000 | 60,000 |
| 15,000,001 | 17,500,000 | 70,000 |
| 17,500,001 | 20,000,000 | 80,000 |
| 20,000,001 | 22,500,000 | 90,000 |
| 22,500,001 | 25,000,000 | 100,000 |
| 25,000,001 | 27,500,000 | 110,000 |
| 27,500,001 | 30,000,000 | 120,000 |
| 30,000,001 | 32,500,000 | 130,000 |
| 32,500,001 | 35,000,000 | 140,000 |
| 35,000,001 | 37,500,000 | 150,000 |
| 37,500,001 | 40,000,000 | 160,000 |
| 40,000,001 | 42,500,000 | 170,000 |
| 42,500,001 | 45,000,000 | 180,000 |
| 45,000,001 | 47,500,000 | 190,000 |
| 47,500,001 | 50,000,000 | 200,000 |

Note: All guarantees amount exceeding Rs. 50 Million shall attract additional service charges of Rs. 4,000/- per each Million (per quarter or part thereof).